
Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1

In Ranchi Town second approach

road of Ranchi Railway station (1)

Construction of road starting

from Shaheed Gorkha Chowk

near Nepal House to back side of

Ranchi Railway station (Platform

No.- 5 length 1.50 KM) (2)

Construction of road from

Rajendra Chowk situated on

Mahatma Gandhi Road to

Panchwati chowk (Situated in

back side of Ranchi Railway

Station - Length 1.05KM)

(Including Bridge construction)

(Grand Total length-2.57KM) for

the year 2017-18.

2.57 7231.80

RCD, Ltr. No.-

679(S) Dt.

01.02.18

3364.39

17 SBD

2021-22

01-11-2021

(Rs.2329.005 

Lakh)

+

16 SBD

2023-24

08-09-2023

(Rs.1035.38001 

Lakh)

(Supply 

Agreement)

79.00 3990.38 100% 10/31/2022

M/S SILDILIYA 

CONSTRUCTION

  Station Road, Redma, W. 

No.-15

  P.O.+ P.S.- Daltonganj, 

  Dist.- Palamu, Jharkhand. 

Name of Contractor

Circle : RANCHI

Div : RANCHI

Name of EE-Sri Vinod Kachhap

% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

DPW-R

ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, JHARKHAND

(State Highways Wing)

Progress report of On-going works (Roads-Plan)

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 
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2

Construction of 4-Lane fly over /

Elevated road cum ROB in

Siramtoli chowk-Rajendra chowk-

MECON round about.

2.34 33750.15
Ltr. No-552(S)

Dt.17-02-22
35575.94

05 EPC/

2022-23 

Dt.-10-08-2022. 

Date of 

Appointment-

08-11-2022

(Rs.33969.60625 

Lakh)

+

11 EPC

2023-24

01-08-2023

(Rs.1048.05843 

Lakh)

(Supply for Electric)

+ 

12 EPC

2023-24

01-08-2023

(Rs.558.27902 Lakh)

(Supply fr PHED 

Utility)

110.09 43567.71 100% 7/7/2024

Larsen & Toubro Limited, 

Andheri(E) Mumbai-

400093 

3

Widening and Strengthening /

Reconstruction of existing Road

to Four Lane including

Construction of Bridges from

Newari Vikas Vidyalaya (at

Ranchi Ring Road) –Booty More-

Kokar Chowk- Kantatoli -

Namkum ROB Road (Total length

15.214 KM).

15.21 12916.72

Ltr. No-1328(S)

Dt.

31-03-22

10547.58

11 SBD

22-23

22-10-22

59.58 6547.46 78% 1/21/2024

SRE & ASSOCIATES (JV)

Registered Office: At Sri 

Ram Tower, 

2nd Floor, M.P.D. Road, 

Bhagalpur, 

Bihar- 812002.
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4

Widening, Strengthening and

reconstruction in four lane road

of Birsa Chowk to Dhurwa

Golchakkar (Length-2.60 KM)

(Including bicycle track and

footpath) and Improvement of

riding quality work in Dhurwa

Golchakkar to Project Building

(Length-1.50 Km) (Total length-

4.10 KM) for the year 2022-23. 

4.10 4733.90

Ltr. No-4071(S)

Dt.

26-09-2024

(Revised)

4531.72

31 SBD

2022-23

28-01-2023

(Rs.2948.33472 

Lakh)

52 SBD 

2023-24

16-03-2024

(Rs.1583.384 

Lakh

(Supplimentry  

Agreement)

84% 3803.92 100% 11/26/2023

AD Infra(JV), 

HI-155, Near Central Bank

Near Harmu Housing 

Colony, 

Ranchi

5

Widening and strengthening

/Reconstruction of Bariatu (on

MDR-004) -Lem- Bargain- Boriya

road (Total length-3.750 KM)

(Including construction of bridge)

for the year 2022-23.

3.75 11135.41
Ltr. No-3556(S)

Dt.07.10.22
1924.68

42 SBD

2022-23

25-03-2023

10.91 8673.94 28% 3/24/2024
Arvind Kumar Singh

Dhurwa, ranchi 

6

Construction of work from Birsa

Munda Airport (Hundru)-Hethu-

Chandaghasi- Ring road

(Koachbang) (Total length-6.950

KM) (include bridge work) for the

year 2023-23.

6.95 28060.25

Ltr. No-4072(S)

Dt.26-09-2024

(Revised)

6244.89

06 SBD

2023-24

12-07-2023

8.01 22738.66 26% 1/11/2025

M/S Puja Enterprises

At + PO : Simariya Chatra, 

Jharkhand – 825103.

7

Reconstruction of Four Laning of

Pandra (on NH-75) - Kanke (on

SH-02, Holiday home) road (Total

length -5.545 KM) for the year

2023-24.

5.55 25383.38
1396(S)Dt-21-03-

2023
8832.00

42 SBD

2024-25

04-12-2024

0.00 16435.38 6% 12/3/2026
Sri Ram Enterprises

Bhagalpur Bihar
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8

Widening and Strengthening of

Kodojora more (NH-23) to

Lohardaga main road via Ghagra

Pandepara road Road (Length-

7.621 km) for the Year 2021-22
7.62 1794.10

Ltr. No- 1967(S)

Dt.26-07-2021
1432.91

23 SBD

2021-22

18-11-2021

73.57 1456.24 76% 8/17/2022
M/S Lion Construction

Ranchi 

9

Four lane ROB on HEC to Ranchi -

Gumla road (NH23) road in lieu

of level crossing No. RL-5 at RYL

KM 427/2-3 between Ranchi -

Piska Station for the year 2022-

23.

0.46 2676.84

1236(S)

Dt.27/02/19

(Revised)

845.45

05 SBD

2023-24

12.07.2023

32.53 275.00 60% 11.01.2024
Arvind Kumar Singh

Dhurwa, ranchi 

10

Widening and Strengthening /

Reconstruction of Argora chowk -

Kathal More (MDR-018) (Total

length 5.30 KM).

5.30 19728.02
Ltr. No-2504 (S)

Dt.08-07-22
1882.28

07 SBD

2023-24

17.07.23

0.00 9743.40 16.02.2024

Altima Infrastructure 

Private Ltd., 

1ST Floor, Ashok Nahar- 

Road No.-5, Ranchi. 

11

Construction of four Laning of

Durga Soren Chowk (Namkum)-

Rampur Ring road (Total Length-

8.860 Km) for the year 2023-24.

8.86 6560.62
1584(S) Dt.31-03-

2023
5427.53

20 SBD

2023-24

09-09-2023

0.00 0.00 3/8/2025 AUM & Associates, Ranchi 

12

Construction of Approach road of

Central University Jharkhand

(Total Length-1.78 KM) for the

year 2023-24.

1.78 5344.39
Ltr. No-3215(S)

Dt.04-07-2023
1135.32

46 SBD

2024-25

15-01-2025

99.71 5365.71 99% 7/14/2025 Excel Venture, Ranchi 

13

Construction of fly over from

Bahu Bazar to Patel Chowk

Connecting Siramtoli-Mecon Fly

Over at Patel Chowk and Kokar-

Yogoda Satsanga Ashram Fly

Over at Bahu Bazar (Length 1.25

KM) for the year 2023-24.

1.25 21335.99
Ltr. No-5212(S)

Dt-14-11-2023
20628.00

22  EPC

2024-25

14-10-2024

D.O.Apoint.

15.05.2025

14.34 4329.36 25% 6/14/2026

Dineshchandra R. Agarwal 

Infracon Pvt. Ltd,

401, The Grand Mall, Opp. 

State Bank Zonal Office,

S.M. Road, Ambawati, 

Ahmedabad, Gujrat.
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14

Construction of approach road

for Rajaswa Parishad in

Ranchi(Total Length 0.190KM)

for the year 23-24.
0.19 45.92

Ltr. No-4594(S)

Dt-04-10-23
28.07

39 F2

2023-24

28-12-2023

28% 8.00 60% 2/25/2024 A & S Construction, Ranchi 

15

Construction of Road Over Bridge

in lieu of manned L.C. No. MH-27

at Km 416.770 between Namkum

- Ranchi station on Katari Bagan

Road for the year 2024-25.

0.93 4480.82
Ltr. No-5772(S)

Dt-21-12-2023
3258.84

43 SBD

2024-25

15-12-2024

6/14/2026

M/S  SATISH PRASAD  

Viswanath Apartment, 

Near Ojha Market, 

Devi Mandap Road, Hesal, 

Ranchi,

Jharkhand-834005

16

Construction of 4 lane/ 2 lane

paved shoulder in road from

Khelgaon to Namkum R.O.B. road

from KM 0.00 to KM 6.275 for

the year 24-25.

6.28 15863.36
Ltr. No-1289(S)

Dt-13-03-2024
4333.98

44 SBD

2024-25

15-12-2024

3/14/2026

M/S  SATISH PRASAD  

Viswanath Apartment, 

Near Ojha Market, 

Devi Mandap Road, Hesal, 

Ranchi,

Jharkhand-834006

17

Construction of four lane road

from DAV Pundag to DAV Hehal

(Total Length- 1.878 KM) for the

year 24-25.
1.88 10268.99

Ltr. No-1362(S)

Dt-15-03-2024
2633.35

45 SBD

2024-25

15-12-2024

20% 8/14/2025

M/S  SATISH PRASAD  

Viswanath Apartment, 

Near Ojha Market, 

Devi Mandap Road, Hesal, 

Ranchi,

Jharkhand-834007

18

IRQP work of Kanke Bazar Tand

(PWD road) to Block chowk

Boria road Ranchi (KM 0.00 TO

3.90KM ) for the year 2024-25.
3.90 315.76

Ltr. No-3495(S)

Dt-28-08-2024
248.19

51 SBD

2024-25

17-01-2025

100% 247.40 100% 4/16/2025 Jai Mata Dee Construction
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19

Construction of Road from

Railway Level Crossing near

Dibdih ROB (at Harmu bypass) to

MECON RUB for the year 2024-

25.

772.70
Ltr. No-270(S)

Dt-16-01-2019
575.32

06 SBD

2025-26

19-07-2025

40% 1/18/2026

M/S NAGENDRA PANDEY 

31A, Budh Vihar, 

Ashok Nagar, Opp. Road 

No.-4, Ranchi

20

Improvement of Riding Quality

(IRQP) work in Crocodile Park (on

8th km of Ormanjhi-Sikidri) (total

length-2.50 KM) for the Year

2024-25.  

2.50 156.59
Ltr. No-4039(S)

Dt-25-09-2024
109.18

50 F2

2024-25

17-01-2025

100% 108.96 100% 4/16/2025

R & R Construction Rock 

Pvt. Ltd. 

C/o Aarohan Enterprises, 

3rd Floor Boreya, Kanke, 

Ranchi.

21

Improvement of Riding

Quality(IRQP) work in Kanke

Block Chowk BAU RVC Approach

Road (total length-1.316 KM) for

the Year 2024-25.

1.32 108.66
Ltr. No-4041(S)

Dt-25-09-2024
76.63

53 F2

2024-25

17-01-2025

100% 76.63 100% 4/16/2025

R & R Construction Rock 

Pvt. Ltd. 

C/o Aarohan Enterprises, 

3rd Floor Boreya, Kanke, 

Ranchi.

22

IRQP Work in Birsa Chowk to

Tupudana road (Total Length-

7.56 KM)  for the year 2024-25.
7.56 1393.21

Ltr. No-4132(S)

Dt-30-09-2024
1125.17

 61  SBD

2024-25

30-01-2025

100% 1120.10 100% 7/29/2025

M/S AUM Construction, 

(Pro. Sourabh Narsaria), 

Murli Bagicha, Gumla-

835207.

23

Improvement of Riding Quality

Programme (IRQP) in Itki More

(NH-23) to Brambe road via Rani

Khatanga (Total Length-16-35

KM)  for the year 2024-25.

16.35 1184.82
Ltr. No-90(S)

Dt-09-01-2025
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24

IRQP work of Ranchi Ring Road-

Sarwal-Baredih Industrial area

approach road (Total length-2.99

KM) for the Year 2025-26.
2.99 111.25

Ltr. No-1642(S)

Dt-25-04-2025
76.26

78 F2

2025-26

15-10-2025

100% 12/14/2025

Aarohan Builders Pvt. Ltd, 

Chutiya, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand.

25

Improvement of Riding Quality

Programme (IRQP) work of

Harmu road to Telephone

Exchange road via Avadhoot

Ashram, Seva Sadan, Jalan timber

road and main road Urdu library

to Kishorganj chowk via Ranchi

lake road (Total Length 4.110

KM) for the year 2025-26.

4.11 326.10
Ltr. No-2017(S)

Dt-22-05-2025
243.47

80 SBD

2025-26

16-10-2025

29% 70.00 60% 11/24/2025
M/S Lion Construction

Ranchi 

26

Construction of RCC Drain in

different KM (Total length-2.50

KM) in Namkum-Doranda Road

for the Year 2025-26.
2.50 289.27

Ltr. No-1983(S)

Dt-20-05-2025
208.00

106 SBD

2025-26

09-12-2025

4/8/2026
Raj Construction 

Birsa Chowk, Ranchi 

27

Improvement of Riding Quality

Programme (IRQP) work of Itki

Power House (on NH-23) -

Darhatar- Jhinjhiri -Tatkundo

road (Total length-5.016 km) for

the year 2025-26.

5.02 252.79
Ltr. No-2019(S)

Dt-22-05-2025
178.30

93 F2

2025-26

09-12-2025

3/5/2026
Shailendra Pratap Singh

Ratu Road, Ranchi

28

Improvement of Riding Quality

Programme (IRQP) work in Main

Road Ratan Talkies to Nucleus

Mall via Karbala Chowk road

(Total Length 2.10 KM) for the

year 2025-26.

2.10 182.09
Ltr. No-2018(S)

Dt-22-05-2025
135.41

07 F2

2025-26

28-07-2025

100% 135.00 100% 10/27/2025
Barfani Mines & Minerals

Upper Bazar, Ranchi 
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29

IRQP/Strengthening work of

Bariatu Road to Gymkhana Club

via Medica Hospital (Total Length

1.00 KM) Road for the year 2025-

26.

1.00 144.22
Ltr. No-2249(S)

Dt-13-06-2025
101.83

92 F2

2025-26

06-12-2025

60% 3/5/2026
P.K. Infra

Deputy para, Ranchi 

30

Widening and Strengthening of

Road from Holiday Home to

Boriyo (Chirondi) via Bitha,

Edalhatu (Total Length-3.162

KM)  for the year 2025-26.

3.16 2004.62
Ltr. No-2250(S)

Dt-13-06-2025

31

Construction of four lane

(including bridge construction) in

road from Argoda (Old Argoda

Chowk) (in MDR -018) to

Nayasarain (Ring Road) (in MDR-

013) via Pundag Road (Total

length - 6.175 km) for the year

2025-26.

6.18 14106.06
Ltr. No-2520(S)

Dt-01-07-2025
2547.92

109 SBD

2025-26

12-12-2025

2/11/2027 Jai Mata Dee Construction

32

IRQP work In Mandar chowk (On

NH 75) to Burmu road (Total

Length-14.80 KM) for the year

2025-26.

14.80 1148.37
Ltr. No-6333 (S)

Dt-15-09-2025

33

Re-construction work (including

bridge construction) of Kumharia

more (on Mesra-Pithoriya road)

to Sangrampur (on Karamtoli-

Ormanjhi road) (Total length

6.333 KM) for the year 2025-26.

6.33 3889.68
Ltr. No-2923(S)

Dt-18-07-2025
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34

IRQP( Improvement of Riding

Quality) work in TOP Pundag to

DAV Pundag Road (Total length -

1.770 KM)  for the year 2025-26.

1.77 109.52
Ltr. No-3327(S)

Dt-22-08-2025
74.12

110 F2

2025-26

22-12-2025

4/21/2026
M/S Sidhrth Sayam

Doranda, Argora, Ranchi 

35

Surface Renewal / Strengthening

work of (i) Argora Chowk to

Kathal More Road (Length 5.50

KM), (ii) Itki Road to Shyama

Prasad Mukherjee Nagar Road

(Length 1.310 KM), (iii) Siramtoli

Chowk to Bahu Bazar Via Chutiya

Thana-Mahadev Manda Chutiya

Road (Length 4.012 KM), and (iv)

Hinoo Chowk to Birsa Chowk

road (Length 0.75 KM), (Total

Length 11.572 KM) for the year

2025-26.

11.57 475.54
Ltr. No-4274(S)

Dt-17-11-2025

35 Ranchi 168.16 238281.89 0.00 118326.73 128693.24

1

Strengthening and widening / 

Reconstruction to Two lane 

with paved shoulder of Sisai - 

Basia road.(Including Bridge) 
36.90 10611.84

1582(S)

31.03.23
11520.48

03SBD/23-24

dt- 12.07.23
95.92 11050.00 100% 11.09.25

M/s Vinod Kr. Jain 

Jashpur, Chhattisgarh

Circle : Ranchi

Div : Gumla

Name of EE-Sri Anup Ranjan Lakra
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2

IRQP Work of Kumahari to 

Gumla (on Taisera NH- 23) 

Road (Total Length-25.565 

Km) under Road Division, 

Gumla 

25.57 1545.48
926(S)

27.02.25
0.00 - 0.00 0.00 - - -

3

IRQP Work of Nathpur- marda- 

Tukutoli- Bagma Road (Total 

Length-20.750 Km) under 

Road Division, Gumla 

20.75 1327.62
1980(S)

20.05.25
0.00 - 0.00 0.00 - - -

4

Widening/Strengthening of 

Bakutoli-Kurkura-Bano Road 

including Bridge under Road 

Division, Gumla.

33.57 14051.68
4750(S)

16.12.25
0.00 - 0.00 0.00 - - -

4 Gumla 116.78 27536.63 11520.48 0.00 95.92 11050.00

1

Widening and strengthening/

reconstruction of road from

confluence point of karkatta river

and tanju nala to dasmile gundu

road.(length-9.244km)

9.24 2484.66
Letter no. 3548(s) 

dated 06.10.22
1813.20

Provisional work 

order vide lt. no. 

948  dt. 14.11.23

13SBD/23-24

Dt. 30.11.23

97.60% 2363.66 85% 13.05.25

JMD (50%) (M/S Jai Maa 

Durga Construction, 

Chiniya Road, Nehru 

Nagar Garhwa)-NP (50%) 

(M/S Nagendra Pandey, 

Ashok Nagar, Ranchi) 

(JV).

2

Widening and Strengthening /

Reconstruction of Hatia –

Lodhma – Karra Road (MDR-

032) (Total Length- 26.400 KM)

26.40 10937.50
Letter No. 5392(s) 

dated 29.11.23
8639.86

02SBD/24-25

Dt.  11.09.2024
79.38% 7922.72 82% 10.09.26

PE-SRMV Construction 

(JV)

3

IRQP work of Kamdara to Bero 

Road (MDR 034) From Km 

23.46 to Km 51.125  (Total 

Length=27.665 Km)

27.67 1750.68
Letter No. 925(s) 

dated 27.02.25
1505.57

41SBD/25-26 

Dtd 23.12.2025
0.00 0.00 - - M/S Dilip Kumar 

Circle : Ranchi

Div : Khunti 

Name of EE-Sri Rameshwar Sah
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3 Khunti 63.31 15172.84 11958.63 0.00 10286.38

1

Widening of Existing Pavement 

to Four Lane Divided Carriage 

Way of Ranchi-Purulia Road 

(Namkum ROB to Angara 

Section) (Total Length - 17.700 

km) Including Construction Of 

Bridges For the Year 2022-23

17.70 18173.72
3587(S) Dt. 

10.10.22
16984.89

1SBD/2023-24 

Dt. 11.04.23
67.31% 13827.32 72% 14.03.2025 SRE & Associates (JV)

2

IRQP Work in Taimara Ghati-

Dasham Fall Road (Length 10.00

km + 385 m Approach)

10.00 642.95
1524(S) Dt. 

15.04.25
496.20

29SBD/2025-26 

Dt. 03.12.25
0.00% 0.00 42% 31.01.2026

M/s Jaimata Dee 

Construction

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Ranchi (Gramin)

Name of EE-Sri Jitendra Kumar Singh



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

3

Construction of Approach

Road/Service road to IIAB Road

(Total Length-400m) ( Including

Utility Shifting & Plantation)

Under Road Division Ranchi

(Gramin) for the year 2025-26

0.40 402.81

3700(S) Dt. 

19.09.25 0.00 - 0.00% 0.00 - - -

3 Ranchi (Gramin) 28.10 19219.48 17481.09 13827.32

1

Reconstruction of Lohardaga (Nadiya 

More) to Ergaon via Arcosa Rampur 

Road (Length-10.59 K.M.) and 

Reconstruction of Ergaon to Bhandra 

Road (Length -8.66 K.M.) (Total 

Length-19.25 K.M.)

19.25 7414.32 16.03.24 / 17 (S) 6799.92
10.10.24 / 

SBD 02/ 2024-25
57% 3899.35 58% 08.04.2026

PE-SRMV (JV),

Sisai Road, Gumla.

1 Lohardaga 19.25 7414.32 6799.92 0.57 3899.35

1

Widening & Strengthening work of 

Biru (on NH-143)- Tamra-Sikariyatanr-

Ramrekhadham (on Kochedega-

Ramrekha Road) Road.

22.35 7782.22
13.10.2022                  

3644(S)
6327.76

01 SBD of 2023-

24,       Dt. 

14.07.2023

98.49% 7390.93 98% 13.02.25
M/s Vinod Kumar Jain, 

Chhattisgarh.

Circle : Ranchi

Div : Simdega

Name of EE-Sri Rajeev Kumar Singh

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Lohardaga

Name of EE-Sri Kuldeep Kumar Minz



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

2

Improvement of Riding Quality 

Programme (IRQP) of      

Kolebira(SH-04)-Gangutoli-Jamdih  ( 

NH-143.) Road (Part-A     KM 0.00 to 

10.36 and Part-B KM 22.00 to 38.95) 

(Total Length-    28.31 km) (Carriage-

5.5 m) 

28.31 1765.89
14.12.2023     

5643(S)
1828.86

3 SBD of 2024-

25,       Dt. 

04.10.2024

95.69% 1750.00 97% 03.04.2025
AUM Construction, 

Gumla

3

Reconstruction of Lachragarh (on NH-

320G)- Indtand-Karimati-

Kharwagarha-Baribringa-Orga ( on 

MDR-042) with Approach road of 

Kanorwa Railway Station in Simdega 

district road- total length 15.90 km.

15.90 6361.06
09.10.2024  / 

4330(S) 
4780.29

4SBD of 2024-

25,       Dt. 

28.03.2025

25.04% 0.00 30% 27.09.2026

SRMV Construction Pvt. 

Ltd.-M/s Daroga        

Pradhan (JV)

      Near Bhatti Talab, 

Sisai Road,

      Gumla- 835207, 

Jharkhand.

4

Improvement of  Riding Quality 

Programme (IRQP) work for Simdega-

Sewai-Kinkel-Kurdeg-Kutumakachhar 

upto Chhatisgarh Border Road (MDR-

044)(Total length 63.20 KM) under 

Road Division Simdega for the Year 

2025-26.

63.20 3800.35
02.07.2025   / 

2530(S)

5

 Improvement of Riding Quality 

Programme (IRQP) work of Jorm(NH-

143) to Sarangbera upto Orissa 

Border Road (Total length 8.1KM) 

under Road Division Simdega.

693.60
19.08.2025   /  

3275(S)

6

Improvement of  Riding Quality 

Programme (IRQP) work of Simdega-

Rengari-Kersai-Bolba-Orissa-Border 

Road Part I (0.00 to 33.910 KM) & 

Part II( 0.00 to 14.30 KM)  Total 

length 48.21 KM.

48.21 2976.22
24.11.2025   / 

4368(S)



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

7

Widening & Strengthening of Kersai-

Kurdeg via Thesutoli-Thaisuer 

Mission Road.

17.20 6213.86
06.03.2019      

1557(S)

7 Simdega 195.17 29593.20 12936.90 9140.93



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1

Widening and Strengthening of

work from Kutiatu Chowk (on NH-

75 Ext.) – Malti- Ring Road (Near

Arvind Mil) Road (Total Length-

4.070 KM) for the year 2023-24.

4.07 967.32

Ltr. No-

2996(S)

Dt.15-06-

2023

824.72

25 SBD

2023-24

08-12-2023

114% 1061.91 100% 6/7/2024 Excel Venture, Ranchi 

2

Improvement of Riding Quality

work in Meshra-Pithoria road

(Total Length-17.88 KM) for the

year 2023-24.

17.88 1269.70

Ltr. No-

3258(S)

Dt.07-07-

2023

1175.51

50 SBD

2023-24

07-03-2024

109% 1285.10 100% 9/6/2024
M/S Jyoti Enterprises,

Hazaribagh.

3

Widening and Strengthening/

Reconstruction of approach road

from Ring road and Daladali

Road (Near Daladali chowk) to

ICFAI University (Total length-

1.106 KM) for the year 2023-24.

1.11 197.85

Ltr. No-

3841(S)

Dt08-08-

2023

138.36

35 F2

2023-24

21-12-2023

100% 138.36 100% 3/20/2024
M/S Raj Construction

Birsa Chowk, Ranchi 

Name of Contractor

Circle : RANCHI

Div : RANCHI

Name of EE-Sri Vinod Kachhap

% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

DPW-R

ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, JHARKHAND

(State Highways Wing)

Progress report of Completed works (Roads-Plan)

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

4

Improvement of Riding Quality

Programme (IRQP) in Burmu-

Umedanda-Hindgir road (Total

length-20.38 KM) (including

Chute drain, retaining wall and 2

nos full gantry) for the year 2023-

24.

20.38 756.27

Ltr. No-

5003(S)

Dt-27-10-

2023

647.77

51 SBD

2023-24

09-03-2024

100% 647.77 100% 9/8/2024

M/S Jai Mata Dee 

Construction,

Ranchi.

5

Improvement of Junction near

D.C. House and Dindayal Chowk

for the  year 2023-24.

48.26

Ltr. No-

5167(S)

Dt-09-11-2

47.78

26 F2

2023-24

08-12-2023

63% 30.36 70% 1/21/2024
Laxmi Kant Jha

Ranchi 

6

Improvement of Riding

Quality(IRQP) work in AG More

to Mecon gate Shyamali - Dibdih

Railway crossing road (total

length-1.530 KM) for the Year

2024-25. 

1.53 125.69

Ltr. No-

4038(S)

Dt-25-09-

2024

95.85

52 F2

2024-25

17-01-2025

100% 95.83 100% 4/16/2025

M/S P.K. Infra

House No.-854, Deputy 

Para, 

Kutchery Chowk, 

Ranchi.

7

Improvement of Riding

Quality(IRQP) work in Intake well

more (on 11th km of Ormanjhi-

Sikidri) to Gatelsud Dam road

(total length-2.50 KM) for the

Year 2024-25 

2.90 186.20

Ltr. No-

4040(S)

Dt-25-09-

2024

130.07

47 F2

2024-25

16-01-2025

100% 130.07 95% 4/15/2025

R & R Construction Rock 

Pvt. Ltd. 

C/o Aarohan 

Enterprises, 

3rd Floor Boreya, 

Kanke, Ranchi.



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

8

Improvement of Riding Quality

(IRQP) work in Saheed Maidan to

Purana Vidhansabha via

Vivekananda School, Sudha Dairy

Road (total length-1.860 KM) for

the Year 2024-25

1.86 152.67

Ltr. No-

4042(S)

Dt-25-09-

2024

116.20

55 F2

2024-25

17-01-2025

100% 116.19 100% 4/16/2025

Akshay Kumar Singh

Sukhdeo Nagar, Ratu 

road, 

Hehal, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834005.

9

Improvement of Riding Quality

(IRQP) work in Internal roads of

RINPAS Hospital Campus (total

length-11.402KM) for the Year

2024-25.

11.40 368.67

Ltr. No-

4130(S)

Dt-30-09-

2024

293.68

59 SBD

2024-25

27-01-2025

109% 319.74 100% 5/26/2025

Bhadoria Infrastructure 

Private Limited, 

Bhadoria Nikaten, Bank 

Colony, Kokar, Ranchi-

834002

10

Improvement of Riding

Quality(IRQP) work in Ranchi-

Muri Road from Sarjana Chowk

to Dangratoli Chowk) (total

length-1.60 KM) for the Year

2024-25.

1.60 228.38

Ltr. No-

3958(S)

Dt-20-09-

2025

172.85

54 F2

2024-25

17-01-2025

100% 172.82 100% 4/16/2025

M/S Jai Mata Dee 

Construction,

Ranchi.

11

Improvement of Riding Quality

work of road from Judicial

Academy to Nagdi Railway

Crossing (Total Length 8.750 KM)

for the year 2024-25.

8.75 556.86

Ltr. No-

4297(S)

Dt-09-10-

2024

464.37

56  SBD

2024-25

21-01-2025

120% 555.17 99% 5/20/2025

ORBIT INFRAS, 

H.No.-54, Circular Road, 

Lalpur, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand.

12

Widening & Strengthening of Itki

Sanatorium to Moro -Nari -

Changani road (Total Length-

9.856 KM) for the year 2019-20.

9.86 2644.51

Lt.5344 (S)

30.10-19 1560.83

19  SBD

2021-22

20-11-2021

102.32061 2198.48 100% 8/19/2022 KNPS-LNJ(JV)

12 Ranchi 81.33 7502.35 5668.00 6751.80



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

1

Widening and Strengthening 

& Re-construction of malgo 

more at Bharno(NH23)to 

Pabaya Talab

11.00 2902.79
1308(S)

31.03.22
2608.91

05SBD/22-

23

dt- 

13.12.22

96.36 2513.94 100% 12.12.23

Dewanti Construction, 

Sisai Road, Gumla 

(Now SRMV Const. 

Pvt. Ltd.)

2

IRQP Work of  Kumhari to 

Jhatnitoli Road via Nawadhih 

in km 0.00 to 26.878 Length- 

26.878 km. under Road 

Division, Gumla 

26.88 1553.70
1284(S)

13.03.24
1601.89

04SBD/24-

25

dt- 

07.10.24

99.98 1601.59 100% 06.04.25
M/S N. C. Nahar

Durg Chhattisgarh

2 Gumla 37.9 4456.5 4210.8 4115.5

1

Improvement of Riding Quality

Pavement of Khunti – Torpa –

Kolebira (SH-03) Road from Km

5.00 to KM 56.00 (Total Length-

52.00 KM) (Carriageway –

10.00M) 

52.00 52.00

Letter No. 

5391(s) 

dated 

29.11.23

5314.93

01SBD/24-

25

Dt. 

06.07.2024

100.00% 5654.47 100% 05.05.25
Vijay Kumar Sahu 

Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. 

2

Improvement of  Riding Quality 

Programme of Konsa- Bakaspur- 

Govindpur- Karra Road in 

Km.0.00 to 30.120 

30.12 30.12

Letter No. 

3685(s) 

dated 

06.09.24 

2332.34

24SBD/24-

25

Dt.  

04.03.25

98.54% 2299.01 100% 03.09.25
SRMV Construction 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Gumla

Name of EE-Sri Anup Ranjan Lakra

Circle : RANCHI

Div : KHUNTI

Name of EE-Sri Rameshwar Sah



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

2 Khunti 82.12 82.12 7647.26 7953.48

1

IRQP work in Sonhatu Milan 

Chowk Road (Length 23.122 km) 

(Carriage way - 5.50 m)

23.12 1496.87
3427(S) Dt. 

23.08.24
1268.95

Provisional 

work order 

issued vide 

this office 

ltr no. 

1064, dt. 

10.10.24

23SBD/202

4-25

Dt. 

25.11.24

114.84% 1457.30 100% 09.03.2025
M/s Jaimata Dee 

Construction

2

IRQP work in Jonha-Purabdih 

Road (Length 30.96 km)

30.96 1865.94
3688(S) Dt. 

06.09.24
1709.98

22SBD/202

4-25 Dt. 

15.10.24

108.25% 1850.98 100% 14.04.2025
M/s Jaimata Dee 

Construction

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Ranchi (Gramin)

Name of EE-Sri Jitendra Kumar Singh



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

3

IRQP work in km 32.10 to 47.55 

of Adardih-Milan Chowk Road 

for the year 2024-25

15.45 824.32
3960(S) Dt. 

20.09.24
689.81

Provisional 

work order 

given to the 

contractor 

vide this 

office ltr. 

No. 1263, 

Dt. 

20.12.24 

26SBD/202

4-25

Dt. 

16.01.25    

99.87% 688.94 100% 18.04.25
M/s Jaimata Dee 

Construction

4

Widening and Strengthening- 

Reconstruction of Hundru (MDR 

23) to Tati-Singari (MDR -020) 

Total Length 6.042 Km For the 

year 2022-23 

6.04 1631.83
3550(S) Dt. 

06.10.22
1528.57

2SBD/2023-

24 Dt. 

29.05.23

Sup. Ag. 

No. 

30SBD/202

4-25, Dt. 

11.03.25

97.52% 1703.37 100% 12.01.24
Classic Engicon Pvt. 

Ltd.



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

5

IRQP/Strengthening Work in 

Goushala to Kanke-Patratu Road  

(Total Length 1.60Km)
1.60 82.40

3963(S) Dt. 

17.08.23
51.96

33F2/2023-

24 Dt. 

07.03.24

99.67% 51.79 100% 06.05.2024 M/s Ranju Devi

6

Widening and Strengthening- 

Reconstruction of Angara-Hahe-

Rahe Road (MDR-21)Total 

Length-26.687 Km. For the year 

2022-23

26.69 5795.82
3472(S) Dt. 

23.09.22
5700.99

21SBD/202

2-23 Dt. 

07.02.23

Provisional 

work order 

issued on dt 

27.01.23

114.07% 6900.28 100% 26.08.24
Classic Engicon Pvt. 

Ltd.

7

IRQP/Strengthening work in 

Jonha By Pass Road (Length 

1.60km)
1.60 55.75

2854(S) Dt. 

11.07.24
41.82

07F2/2024-

25

dt.19.09.24

95.12% 39.78 100% 02.11.2024
Speedcon Developers 

Private Limited



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

8

IRQP/Strengthening work in 

Muri Station Road (Length 1.00 

km)
1.00 70.11

2855(S) Dt. 

11.07.24
53.65

08F2/2024-

25

dt.19.09.24

96.60% 51.82 100% 02.11.2024 M/s P K Infra

9

Preparation of DPR for W/S of 

Sidrol–Tutihara– Rajaulatu-Lali-

Arra Road 
16.69

Ltr No. 

2890(S) Dt 

03.08.22

16.52
10F2/2022-

23
85% 14.04 100%

RANCHI DESIGN & 

CONSULTANCY 

SERVICES PVT LTD

10

Preparation of DPR for W/S of 

Angara–hahe-Rahe Road. 

20.26

Ltr No. 

2890(S) Dt 

03.08.22

20.06
8F2/2022-

23
100% 20.06 100%

RANCHI DESIGN & 

CONSULTANCY 

SERVICES PVT LTD

11

Preparation of DPR for W/S from 

Hundru to Tati-Singari of Jonha-

Purabdih Road
5.48

Ltr No. 

2890(S) Dt 

03.08.22

5.43
9F2/2022-

23
100% 5.43 100%

RANCHI DESIGN & 

CONSULTANCY 

SERVICES PVT LTD

11 Gramin 106.5 11865.46 11087.73 12783.79

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Lohardaga

Name of EE-Sri Kuldeep Kumar Minz



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

1

Widening & Strengthening / 

Reconstruction Work (Including 

Construction of Bridge) from Bhandra 

(MDR-001) to Senha (SH-08) Road 

(Total Length - 23.518 K.M.)

23.52 8192.24
17.02.22 / 

541 (S)
6541.28

16.07.22 / 

SBD 01/ 

2022-23

13.03.24/ 

SBD19/ 

2023-24

(Suppl.)

100% 8511.01 100% 15.01.2024
M/s Ganga Construction, 

Hehal, Ranchi.

2

IRQP Work of Lohardaga-Gangupara-

Peshrar Road (Total Length -27.80 

K.M.)

27.80 1537.50
11.03.24 / 

1195 (S)
1594.42

30.07.24 / 

SBD 01/ 

2024-25

100% 1641.56 100% 29.01.2025

Anand Construction 

Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.,

Harmu, Ranchi.

3

IRQP Work of Shankh-Chatra 

(Lukaiya More) Road (Length - 21.35 

K.M. = 21350 M.)

21.35 1368.70
18.10.21 / 

3193 (S)
1086.86

01.11.22 / 

SBD 06/ 

2022-23

100% 1136.20 100% 31.03.2023

Altima Infrastructure Pvt. 

Ltd.,

Ashok Nagar, Ranchi.

3 Lohardaga 72.67 11098.43 9222.56 11288.77

1

Widening & Strengthening of Palkot 

(NH-23)-Rokodega-Bilingbera-Tamra 

Road.

38.50 8456.92
27.06.17   

3597(S)
6861.89

06.04.18              

01 of SBD 

18-19                       

DOC- 

13.04.18

81.50% 6514.19 82 12.04.20

M/s Spica Project Pvt. 

Ltd., -M/S Mini 

Construction JV, 

Ranchi

Circle : Ranchi

Div : Simdega

Name of EE-Sri Rajeev Kumar Singh



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Road Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

2

Strengtheing/ Improvement of  Riding 

Quality Programme (IRQP)/ for 

Putritoli - Barasloya-Lacharagarh - 

Jaldega - Pandripani Road (MDR -

045) Total length 73.60 KM  for the 

year 2021-22.

73.60 1156.58
26.11.21      

3665(S)
1138.05

18.07.22             

01 of SBD 

2022-23                    

101.67% 1157.05 100 30.12.2022

Jai Maa Ashtabhuji 

Construction, 

Hazaribagh.

3

 Improvement of  Riding Quality 

Programme (IRQP) /Strengthening 

for Simdega-Jaldega-Hurda-Girda 

Upto Manoharpur Road (MDR - 42) 

Total length 73.70 KM for the Year 

2021-22.

73.70 1245.16
26.11.21      

3666(S)
1231.96

18.07.22             

02 of SBD 

2022-23                    

102.67% 1264.88 100 12.01.2023
Jai Maa Ambe Infra 

Pvt. Ltd. Chatra.

4

Improvement of  Riding Quality 

Programme (IRQP) for Kurdeg(MDR-

044)-Karamdiha-Gariajor upto 

Chattisgarh Border Road for the Year 

2023-24.

11.85 717.25
15.06.2023        

3000(S)
735.35

2 SBD of 

2024-25,       

Dt. 

27.07.2024

97.24% 715.04 100% 26.10.24
M/s N.C. Nahar, Durg, 

Chhatisgarh

5

Improvement of  Riding Quality 

Programme (IRQP) for Putritoli 

(Dolongsera on MDR-45) -

Timbermore-Rampur-Boroseta-

Jitutoli-Beraergi(upto Koel river) 

road. (Total length 31.8 KM  for the 

Year 2023-24.

31.80 1956.80
01.08.2023       

3722(S)
1867.03

1 SBD of 

2024-25,       

Dt. 

19.07.2024

94.80% 1769.92 100% 18.01.25

Jai Maa Astabhuji 

Construction, 

Hazaribagh

5 Simdega 229.5 13532.71 11834.28 4.78 11421.08



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

 Sanctioned Scheme 

 Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

0 Ranchi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NIL

0 Gumla 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

1

Construction of H.L. Bridge

Over Karma Nala in 14th KM

of Karra More (Torpa) to

Karra Road. 

24.64 380.25

Dy. Sec. Letter 

No. 1129(S) 

Dt. 22.02.2019

368.12

33SBD/23-

24

DT. 

01.03.24

98.69% 363.30 95% 5/31/2025 M/S BIMLA ENTERPRISES

Name of Contractor

Circle : RANCHI

Div : RANCHI

Name of EE-Sri Vinod Kachhap

NIL

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Gumla

Name of EE-Sri Anup Ranjan Lakra

Circle : RANCHI

Div : KHUNTI

Name of EE-Sri Rameshwar Sah

% Financial 

Achievement

Financial Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

DPW-B

ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, JHARKHAND

(State Highways Wing)

Progress report of On-going works (Bridges-Plan)

State Plan Bridge Works

Sl. 

No.
Length (m)

Administrative Approval Agreement 



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

 Sanctioned Scheme 

 Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Bridge Works

Sl. 

No.
Length (m)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

2

Construction of H.L. Bridge

Over Bartoli Nala in 15th KM

of Karra More (Torpa) to

Karra Road. 

33.23 339.66

Dy. Sec. Letter 

No. 1130(S) 

Dt. 22.02.2019

286.96

34SBD/23-

24

DT. 

01.03.24

96.51% 284.27 95% 5/31/2025 M/S BIMLA ENTERPRISES

3

Construction of H.L. Bridge

Over Chata River in 41st KM

of Sisai - Lapung - Dorma

(MDR-30) Road.  

147.60 1144.65

Dy. Sec. Letter 

No. 3428(S) 

Dt. 18.07.23

940.79

38SBD/23-

24

DT. 

14.03.24

67.16% 646.80 70% 3/13/2026

M/S Sharda Construction, 

Ranchi Road, Redma, 

Daltonganj Palamau 

4

Construction of Diversion over

Banai River at 8th KM of

Khunti Torpa Kolebira Road

180.43

Dy. Sec. Letter 

No. 2655(S) 

Dt. 08.07.25

137.31 80.47% 110.50 92%

M/S Amit Construction, At- 

Parwal, P.O.- Datiya, P.S.- 

Bharno, Dist- Gumla

4 Khunti 205.5 2044.98 1733.18 1404.87

1

Balance work of Construction 

of high level bridge over 

kanchi river in 3rd/4th km of 

sonahatu-milan chowk road 

(MDR-028) including 

approach road.

204.6 1250.70
3532(S) Dt, 

09.09.25
1232.51

28SBD/20

23-24 Dt. 

23.02.2024

66% 844.89 70% 22.02.26
KUMAR AND ROY 

CONSTRUCTION

1 Ranchi (Gramin) 204.6 1250.70 1232.51 844.89

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Ranchi (Gramin)

Name of EE-Sri Jitendra Kumar Singh



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

 Sanctioned Scheme 

 Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date

State Plan Bridge Works

Sl. 

No.
Length (m)

Administrative Approval Agreement 

NIL

0 Lohardaga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NIL

0 Simdega 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Lohardaga

Name of EE-Sri Kuldeep Kumar Minz

Circle : Ranchi

Div : Simdega

Name of EE-Sri Rajeev Kumar Singh



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

 Sanctioned Scheme 

 Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

NIL

0 Ranchi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NIL

0 Gumla 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Name of Contractor

Circle : RANCHI

Div : RANCHI

Name of EE-Sri Vinod Kachhap

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Gumla

Name of EE-Sri Anup Ranjan Lakra

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Khunti

Name of EE-Sri Rameshwar Sah

% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement

Scheduled 

Date

DPW-B

ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, JHARKHAND

(State Highways Wing)

Progress report of Completed works (Bridges-Plan)

State Plan Bridge Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(m)

Administrative 

Approval
Agreement 



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

 Sanctioned Scheme 

 Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement

Scheduled 

Date

State Plan Bridge Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(m)

Administrative 

Approval
Agreement 

NIL

0 Khunti 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NIL

0 Gramin 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

NIL

0 Lohardaga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Ranchi (Gramin)

Name of EE-Sri Jitendra Kumar Singh

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Lohardaga

Name of EE-Sri Kuldeep Kumar Minz



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

 Sanctioned Scheme 

 Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Name of Contractor
% Financial 

Achievement

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

% Physical 

Achievement

Scheduled 

Date

State Plan Bridge Works

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(m)

Administrative 

Approval
Agreement 

1

Construction of High level RCC 

Bridge over Patatirila River at 67th 

Km of Simdega-Jaldega-Hurda-

Girda upto Manoharpur Road 

(including construction of Approach 

roads).

37.20 364.94
13.09.19/    

4545(S)
326.36

01F2                          

2017-18                          

22.09.17      

Revised         

14F2 19-20,       

dt.- 15.02.20

100 315.76 100 21.03.2019 Bijay Prasad

1 Simdega 37.20 364.94 326.36 315.76

Circle : Ranchi

Div : Simdega

Name of EE-Sri Rajeev Kumar Singh



DPW-N

ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, JHARKHAND

(State Highways Wing)

Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

% Financial 

Achievement

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date Name of Contractor

Sl. 

No.

Length

(KM)

Sanctioned Agreement 

Financial 

Progress

(State Highways Wing)

Progress report of On-going works(Non-Plan)

State Non-Plan Works

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Ordinary repair work of Pithoria-Thakurgaon- Sunil Kumar 

Achievement Achievement

Circle : RANCHI

Div : RANCHI

Name of EE-Sri Vinod Kachhap

No. (KM)
Grand Total 

1

Ordinary repair work of Pithoria-Thakurgaon-

Burmu-Rai Khelari road for the Year 2024-25. 180.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 3897(S)

Dt.-19-09-2024

143.96
48 F2 of 2024-25

Dt.-16-01-2025
74.22 52% 55% 4/15/2025

Sunil Kumar 

    Morabadi, Ranchi 

Non-Plan-2025-26

1

Ordinary repair from Mander to Burmu Road

for the year 2025-26.

14.80 20.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S) 19.97
71 F2 of 2025-26

100% 12/8/2025

M/S Kalpana 

Construction, 

Vill.-Bagda, P.O.-
1 14.80 20.00 Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

19.97
Dt.-29-10-2025

100% 12/8/2025
Vill.-Bagda, P.O.-

Chaingara, P.S.-

Thakurgaon, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835214.

2

Ordinary Repair work in Chanho to Purnapani

Road for year 2025-26

18.00 25.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

24.95
60  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-04-10-2025
100% 1/1/2026

M/S Kamla Kaushal 

Construction, 

Indrapuri,Ratu Road, 

Hehal Ranchi, Jharkhand-

834005.

Ordinary work

3

Ordinary repair work in Purnapani to Lapung

road  for the year 2025-26. 25.20 50.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

49.99
66  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-08-10-2025
1/5/2026

Toppo Enterprises,

    At.-Chroundi, Boreya, 

Bariatu, Ranchi-834006

4

Ordinary Repair work in (i) Daladali Chowk (on

Ranchi ring road) - Premnagar (on NH 23) road,

(ii) Hazi chowk - Brambe road and (iii) Bijulia

Chowk- Mahadeo Tangra road (Total length

23.44 KM) and painting work in Bridge Culvert

23.44 25.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

24.97
65  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-04-10-2025
11/9/2025

Matrika Construction

Mohrabadi, Ranchi 

for the year 2025-26.

5

Ordinary Repair work in Itki Road to Shyama

Prasad Mukherjee nagar and west side Park Link

road for the year - 2025-26.

1.20 5.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

4.99
37 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.- 11-09-2025
4.98 100% 100% 11/9/2025

Amit Pratap,

    Sukhdeonagar, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand.  

6

Ordinary Repair work from NH-75 (Tendar

More) to Jaguar Camp road for the year - 2025-

26. 2.20 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.99
28 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.- 09-09-2025
9.75 98% 100% 11/7/2025

NEELIMA SINGH    

190/2, W/O Vadvendra 

Singh, Vidyalaya Marg, 

Ashok Nagar, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834002.Jharkhand-834002.

7

Ordinary Repair in Pithoriya-Thakurgaon-Burmu-

Rai Khelari road and Painting work in

Bridge/Culvert for the year 2025-26.
37.00 70.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

- -

Sunil Kumar 

Mohrabadi, Ranchi 



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

State Non-Plan Works

Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

% Financial 

Achievement

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date Name of Contractor

Sl. 

No.

Length

(KM)

Sanctioned Agreement 

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

Ordinary Repair work in NH-75 (Bijupara RCD, J.H. Construction 

8 chowk) to Barhe road (Total Length-3.74 KM)

for year 2025-26
3.74 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.90
45 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-15-09-2025
100% 11/13/2025 LOhardaga Road, Hutar, 

Canho, Tangar, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834005

9

Ordinary Repair work in Kanke block chowk to

Bacon factory and link road  for year 2025-26.

2.00 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.99
61 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-04-10-2025
100% 12/2/2025

KARTIK PAHAN

Vill-HESATU, P.O.-Sikidiri, 

P.S.-Sikidiri, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835219.

Ordinary Repair work in Shahid Chowk to RCD, MRITUNJAY KUMAR 

10

Ordinary Repair

Harmu Road via Nehru Park road (J.J. Road) for

year 2025-26.
1.00 20.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

19.95
44 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-15-09-2025
19.93 100% 100% 11/13/2025 SINGH, Kathalmore Road, 

Argora, Doranda, Ranchi-

834002.  

11

Ordinary repair work in road from (1) Kartik

oraon chowk to maa Laxmi plaza via H-

85,(2)Power house road to H-100 via L/H 96 (3)

kartik oraon chowk to daroga roy chowk via imli 

2.62 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

14.97
69 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-08-10-2025
100% 12/6/2025

DKC

    Sukh Shanti Nagar, 

Booty More, P.O.-Buti, 

P.S.-Sadar, Ranchi-

12

Surface renewal work in Kadru Diversion road

for year 2025-26. 0.60 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S) 14.91
29 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-10-09-2025
14.91 100% 100% 11/21/2025

M/S Deep Shakti 

Construction, Dardag 

Dt.-09-07-2025
Dt.-10-09-2025

Ranchi.

13

Ordinary repair work in Harmu Chowk to Bharat

Mata Chowk via Muktidham Road for year 2025-

26.
1.20 8.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

8.00
56 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-23-09-2025
100% 11/21/2025

WAVES BRICKS

KURU, Lohardaga, 

Jharkhand-835213.

14

Special Repair of road from Nayasarai to Argora

chowk for the year 2025-26. 5.80 30.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

- - Tender Cancelled

Surface renewal work in Kadru to Hindpiri road RCD, Shivay Construction

15

Surface renewal work in Kadru to Hindpiri road

for year 2025-26. 0.59 5.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

5.00
31 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-10-09-2025
4.99 100% 100% 11/8/2025

Shivay Construction

Hinoo, Ranchi 

16

Ordinary repair work in Shahjanad chowk to

Harmu Chowk via Patel Chowk Road for the

year 2025-26

0.76 5.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

4.96
82 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-16-10-2025
100% 12/14/2025

JAI GURU TRADERS, 

Flt No.-305, 3rd Floor, 

West End Residency, 

Block-A, 

Kaju Bagan, Hehal, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-Ranchi, Jharkhand-

834005.

17

Ordinary Repair work in road from Firayalal to

Kokar and Firayalal to Karamtoli Chowk Road for

the year 2025-26.

6.00 30.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

29.71
16  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-02-09-2025
100% 11/30/2025

Speedcon Developers 

Private Limited

    Samay Garha, 

Morabadi, B.S.N.L. 

Telephone Exchange, 

Morabadi

    Bariatu, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834008.

18

Ordinary Repair from Ratu Road chowk (New

Market) to H.E.C Gate (Birsa Rajpath, MDR- 015)

Road (Total Length -7.80 KM) for the year 2025-

26

7.80 30.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

29.96
14  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-29-08-2025
29.96 100% 100% 11/26/2025

Praveen Kumar, 

Deputy Para, Ranchi



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

State Non-Plan Works

Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

% Financial 

Achievement

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date Name of Contractor

Sl. 

No.

Length

(KM)

Sanctioned Agreement 

Financial 

Progress

Grand Total 

Surface Renewal work in Shahjanad Chowk to
RCD, 

Rakesh Kumar 

19
Kadru Road  for the year 2025-26.

2.00 50.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

49.94
13  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-29-08-2025
49.94 100% 100% 11/26/2025

Chankya Nagar, Chutia,  

Ranchi-834001

20

Surface renewal work in Argoda Chowk to Kadru

More road for year 2025-26. 3.00 20.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

19.95
55 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-23-09-2025
19.93 100% 100% 11/21/2025

Rakesh Kumar 

Chankya Nagar, Chutia,  

Ranchi-834001

21

Ordinary Repair work in ITI Bus Stand (on NH-

23) to St. Francis School (Total Length - 3.910

KM) road for year 2025-26.

3.91 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

14.99
30 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-10-09-2025
14.88 99% 100% 11/8/2025

Harkhu Baitha, 

Ratu, Kamre, Ratu, 

Ranchi.KM) road for year 2025-26. Dt.-09-07-2025 Ranchi.

22

Ordinary Repair work in Deendayal Chowk to

Old Argoda Chowk road for year 2025-26.

0.60 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

15.00
49 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-15-09-2025
14.99 100% 100% 11/13/2025

Golden Bricks 

Construction

    Ashok Nagar Argora, 

P.S.- Argora, Doranda, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-

834002.  

Construction and repair of RCC Drain from

Avdhoot Ashram to Sevasadan Road for the
RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S) 29.90
39 F2 of 2025-26

51% 100% 12/9/2025

Nalanda Construction, 

Sarweswari Nagar, Itki 
23

Avdhoot Ashram to Sevasadan Road for the

year 2025-26.
30.00 Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

29.90
39 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.11-09-2025
15.31 51% 100% 12/9/2025

Sarweswari Nagar, Itki 

road, Pandra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand

24

Ordinary Repair work in NH-33 road (Urban)

from Megasports 6 lane to Tatisilway via Lalganj

(MDR-005) road (Total Length: 8.00 KM) for

the year - 2025-26.

8.00 25.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

24.96
40 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-11-09-2025
24.76 99% 100% 12/9/2025

Sanjit Kumar

Kishore Ganj, Ranchi 

25

Surface Renewal work in Kokar Bijli Office to

RIMS Road  for the year 2025-26. 1.83 40.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S) 39.94
25  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-09-09-2025
39.94 100% 100% 12/7/2025

Royal Construction Bank 

Colony, Kokar, Ranchi, 

Dt.-09-07-2025
Dt.-09-09-2025

Jharkhand

26

Surface Renewal work in Chesayar home Road

for the year - 2025-26.
2.10 40.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

39.99
18 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-02-09-2025
100% 11/30/2025

Bhuneshwar Mahto

    Army Camp, Vi..+P.O.-

Sugnu, Ranchi-834003. 

27

Ordinary Repair and Drain construction work in

Karamtoli-Ormanjhi Road for the year 2025-26.

23.00 40.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

39.97
42 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-11-09-2025
39.96 100% 100% 12/9/2025

Ganpati Traders,

    Anand Nagar, Near 

DAV Public School, Ratu 

Road Hehal, Ranchi-Dt.-09-07-2025 Road Hehal, Ranchi-

834005.  

28

Surface Renewal from Kanke Ram Mandir to DC

Residence road for the year 2025-26. 1.50 65.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

44.56
77 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-15-10-2025
44.51 100% 100% 2/14/2026

M/S P.K. Infra

Kutchery Chowk Ranchi

29

Ordinary repair work of RIMS Bijli Chowk to

Cheshier Home via Jora Talab Road for the year -

2025-26 1.83 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.98
73 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-10-10-2025
100% 12/8/2025

DEEP ENTERPRISES 

Kahata No.-34, Kheshra 

No.-106, Mahuwatoli, 

Khunti,-Jharkhand-

835210.

30

Surface Renewal of Road from Bariatu to

Chiraundi road via Hill View Nursing Road for

the Year - 2025-26.
2.77 49.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

48.36
17 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-02-09-2025
48.93 101% 100% 11/30/2025

M/S Randhir Pratap 

Singh 

Sukhdeo nagar, Near 

Central Bank Gali

Ratu road, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834005
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Surface Renewal of Road from Shahid Chowk to Star Media Services & 

31

Raj Bhavan Road via Gandhi Chowk (Pustak

Path) for the year-2025-26.

1.01 25.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

24.87
53 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-19-09-2025
100% 11/17/2025

Tour and Travels   

Central Street Shanti 

Bhawa, Bhudhia Bagan, 

Hindpiri, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834001.

32

Ordinary repair work of Morabadi Peripheral

Road (including Link Road) for the year - 2025-

26
3.00 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S) 10.00
76 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-15-10-2025
9.99 100% 100% 12/13/2025

Gaurav Construction   

Vill.-Lapra, Khalari, 

Mccluskiegunj, Ranchi, 26
Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025
Dt.-15-10-2025 Mccluskiegunj, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834008.

33

Surface renewal work in ATI Chowk to Ram

Mandir road for year 2025-26.
0.60 20.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

20.00
47 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-15-09-2025
19.99 100% 100% 11/13/2025

Naween Engineering 

Construction 

Ratu road, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834005.

Ordinary Repair work in LPN Shahdeo Chowk to

Booty More road and construction of drain for

year 2025-26.
RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S) 25.00
48 F2 of 2025-26

100% 12/13/2025

M/S Randhir Pratap 

Singh 

Sukhdeo nagar, Near 
34

year 2025-26.
7.90 25.00 Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

25.00
48 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-15-09-2025
100% 12/13/2025

Sukhdeo nagar, Near 

Central Bank Gali, 

Ratu road, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834005.

35

Ordinary Repair work in Tagore Hill Road ,

Divyang More  to RIMS Road for year 2025-26. 2.45 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

10.00
75  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-13-10-2025
12/11/2025

Sunil Kumar Sinha

    Upper Shivpuri, Ratu 

Road, Ranchi-834008.  

Ordinary repair work in Bahubazar to Namkum

Thana via Chutiya main road for the year 2025-
RCD, 

Dhananjay Kumar Singh 

House No.-141, Kathal 

36
26.

3.38 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

14.98
36  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-11-09-2025
14.98 100% 100% 11/9/2025

More Road, Argora, 

Doranda, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834002.

37

Ordinary Repair work in Church Road (Kali

Mandir) to Bahu Bazar chowk for year 2025-26.

2.40 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.98
41  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-11-09-2025
9.97 100% 100% 11/9/2025

Saroj Kumar Singh 

3B, Nirmala Meera 

Apartment, Lane No.-3, 

Anand Gram, Morabadi, 

Ranchi-Jharkhand-Ranchi-Jharkhand-

834008.

38

Ordinary Repair work from Kadru chowk to

Ranchi Railway station Road for year 2025-26    

1.20 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.98
43  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-11-09-2025
9.98 100% 100% 11/9/2025

M/S Devendra Prasad 

Akela,    

64, OLD HB Road, Siram 

Toli, Chutia, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-834001.

Ordinary repair work in Bahubazar to NH-33 RCD, 
51  F2 of 2025-26

Maa Vaishnavi 

39 Namkum via Chutiya railway fatak road for the

year 2025-26.

4.95 10.00 Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.99
51  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-15-09-2025
11/13/2025 Construction

Kadru, Ranchi 

40

Ordinary Repairwork in Chandni Chowk Hatia to

Ring Road Via Tonko Toli  for year 2025-26 3.75 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

14.99
35  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-11-09-2025
14.93 100% 100% 11/9/2025

Secure Infra

Chass, Bakoro
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Ordinary Repair work in Amreshwardham RCD, 
34  F2 of 2025-26

Lal Dilip Nath Shahdeo, 

41 (Bichana More) to Tupudana Via Jurdag Road

for year 2025-26.

12.00 25.00 Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

24.99
34  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-11-09-2025
24.99 100% 100% 12/9/2025 Ratu Road, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand.

42

Ordinary Repair work in Sirkhatoli to sahkarita

Bhawan road for year 2025-26.

1.15 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.97
74  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-13-10-2025
100% 12/9/2025

Vinara Dwellers Engicon 

Pvt. Ltd.

    Madhukam Ratu Road, 

Hehal, Ranchi, Jharkhand-

834005.

Ordinary Repair work in Milan Chowk

(Tupudana NH-75) to Ramkrishna Mission T.B.
RCD, 

89  F2 of 2025-26

Gaurav Kumar Mishra

    Tupudana, Hatia, 
43

(Tupudana NH-75) to Ramkrishna Mission T.B.

Sanitorium  road for year 2025-26.
2.50 10.00 Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.99
89  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-20-11-2025
1/18/2026

    Tupudana, Hatia, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-

834003.  

44

Painting of Divider and Repair of culvert, Kerbs

and grill from Kutchery chowk to over Bridge

road for year 2025-26. 2.50 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.98
62  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-04-10-2025
100% 12/2/2025

Shaswat Kumar Dubey

Shiv Durga Mandir Lane, 

Ratu Road, Hehal, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-

834001.

Kerb Stone repair and Grill repair in road from RCD, 
21  F2 of 2025-26

Rama Shankar Yadav, 

45

Kerb Stone repair and Grill repair in road from

Mecon Chowk to Hinoo Chowk for the year

2025-26.

2.00 25.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

24.99
21  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-09-09-2025
100% 12/7/2025

Rama Shankar Yadav, 

Birsa Chowk, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand.

46

Surface renewal in Nepal house more to Mecon

chowk Road for the year  2025-26.

0.55 30.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

29.99
27 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-09-09-2025
29.99 100% 100% 12/7/2025

Senjit Prasad Singh,

    Shiw Puri Nagar, 

Argora Kathalmore, 

Pundag, Ranchi-834004.  

Ordinary Repair work in Doranda Hospital to St. RCD, 
81  F2 of 2025-26

Ritu Traders

47 Xavier School Mecon gate and A.G. office road

for the year 2025-26.

1.80 10.00 Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

10.00
81  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-16-10-2025
100% 12/14/2025 Hinoo Doranda, Ranchi 

48

Surface renewal of AG more to Old High court

via Jhanda Chowk and Link road for the year

2025-26.

2.00 50.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

49.97
26 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-09-09-2025
49.97 100% 100% 12/7/2025

Subodh Kumar Singh

    G.T. Road Aurangabad, 

Bihar.

49

Surface Renewal work from A.G. More Central

School to Jhalsa Via Judge colony road for year

2025-26.

1.00 25.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

24.97
79  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-16-10-2025
1/13/2026

Amit Kumar Verma

Lower Hatia, Ranchi 

Ordinary repair and painting work of Hinoo RCD, Rama Shankar Yadav, 

50

Ordinary repair and painting work of Hinoo

chowk to Birsa Munda Airport for the year 2025-

26.

1.50 11.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

11.00
22  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-09-09-2025
10.99 100% 100% 12/7/2025

Rama Shankar Yadav, 

Birsa Chowk, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand.

51

Ordinary repair work in Tupudana Singh More

to Latma Chowk and repair of expansion Joint

for the year 2025-26.

2.80 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.99
32  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-10-09-2025
100% 11/8/2025

Sanjay Jaiswal

Ratu Road, Ranchi 

52

Surface renewal and construction of drain from

Devendra Manjhi chowk to Kadru over bridge

for the year - 2025-26.
1.10 55.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

49.95
58 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-26-09-2025
49.94 100% 100% 12/24/2025

Prasanjeet Singh, 

Garikhana, BT Road, 

Kotwali, Ranchi.for the year - 2025-26.
Dt.-09-07-2025

53

Ordinary Repair and Painting work from Project

Building to Chandni Chowk Road for year 2025-

26

1.90 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

10.00
23  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-09-09-2025
9.99 100% 100% 12/7/2025

Rama Shankar Yadav, 

Birsa Chowk, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand.
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Ordinary repair in Old Vidhan Sabha to State M/S ISHWAR 

54

election commission office road for the year

2025-26.
2.00 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

15.00
54  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-23-09-2025
14.99 100% 100% 11/21/2025

CONSTRUCTION   

New Friends Colony, 

Pandra, Kamre, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835222.

55

Ordinary Repair work in Veer Kunwar Singh

chowk to Judicial Academy road for year 2025-

26

1.30 8.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

7.99
87  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-13-11-2025
1/11/2026

Suriya Enterprises

Bijuliya, Ramgarh 

Ordinary Repair work in Nayasarai Railway RCD, Hiralal Singh 

56

Ordinary Repair work in Nayasarai Railway

Crossing to Joda Pokhar road  for year 2025-26. 2.00 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.90
50  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-15-09-2025
100% 11/13/2025

Hiralal Singh 

Construction

Tupudana, Ranchi 

57

Ordinary Repair and Painting etc Work in

Peripheral Road of New Vidhan Sabha for the

year 2025-26.

1.80 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

15.00
52  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-16-09-2025
14.99 100% 100% 11/14/2025

Sarla Enterprises Pvt. Ltd,

Ranchi 

58

Special Repair work of roads within Campus of

Engineering Hostel for the year 2025-26. 0.62 65.75

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

47.42
88 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-20-11-2025
100% 3/19/2026

SL Enterprises

Chutiya, Ranchi 

Dt.-09-07-2025

59

Special Repair work of Dhurwa Golchakkar for

the year 2025-26. 0.30 60.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

44.23
11 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-20-08-2025
42.73 97% 100% 12/19/2025

Swastik Engineering & 

Construction

Ranchi 

60

Special Repair work of Internal Roads in campus

of Jharkhand Mantralaya building, Dhurwa,

Ranchi for the year 2025-26.

0.99 73.33

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

57.85
68 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-08-10-2025
48.17 83% 100% 2/7/2026

SL Enterprises

Chutiya, Ranchi 

61

Ordinary Repair work in Birsa Chowk-Tupudana

main road to Jojowasa main road and 1.10 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S) 15.00
20  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-09-09-2025
14.98 100% 100% 11/7/2025

M/S Bishwajit Tiwary

Ranchi 

construction of drain for year 2025-26. Dt.-09-07-2025
Dt.-09-09-2025

62

Repair and painting work of bridge/Culvert

located in Urban Part of NH-33 (via Mega sports

6 lane approach road)-Lalganj- Tatisilway (MDR-

005) (Total length-8.00 KM) for year 2025-26

10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.96
46  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-15-09-2025
100% 11/13/2025

SHIVA BULDICON 

CORPORATION

Newari Vikas Vidalaya, 

Mishra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-535217

63

Furnishing work in Old Hazaribagh road (Sadar

Hospital Friyalal Chowk) to Kokar Chowk for the

year 2025-26.
10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S) 9.98
70  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-08-10-2025
100% 12/6/2025

Bhuneshwar Mahto

    Army Camp, Vi..+P.O.-

Sugnu, Ranchi-834003. year 2025-26.
Dt.-09-07-2025

Dt.-08-10-2025 Sugnu, Ranchi-834003. 

64

Ordinary Repair work of bridge located in Ketari

Bagan Namkum Road on Subernarekha river for

year 2025-26. 10.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

9.98
63  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.-04-10-2025
100% 12/2/2025

Arvind Kumar, 

Sarveshwari Nagar, Itki 

Road

    Bazara, Ranchi

65

Road Safety work in different roads Under Road

Sub division -01 for year 2025-26. 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S) 14.99
72  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.10-10-2025
100% 12/8/2025

Raviranjan Pandey

Doranda, Hinoo, Ranchi 

Dt.-09-07-2025
Dt.10-10-2025

66

Road Safety work in different roads Under Road

Sub division -02 for year 2025-26. 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

14.99
38  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.11-09-2025
100% 11/9/2025

Amit Pratap,

    Sukhdeonagar, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand.  

67

Road Safety work in different roads Under Road

Sub division -03 for year 2025-26. 15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

14.88
24  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.09-09-2025
14.85 100% 100% 10/7/2025

M/S Bishwarkama 

Construction

Dumka
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Construction work of One Full Gantry and one
RCD, 

Mumtaz Ahmad

68
half Gantry from Sidhu-Kanhu park to Ranchi

University campus for the year 2025-26.
22.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

21.98
19  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.09-09-2025
100% 10/8/2025

Bero, Ranchi 

69

Crash Barrier work from Kutiyatu Chowk (NH 75) 

- Malti Ring Road via Arvind Mill road for year

2025-26.
15.00

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

14.99
64  F2 of 2025-26

Dt.04-10-2025
14.99 100% 100% 11/2/2025

A and S Construction, 

Qtr No.-A/41, CTI Colony, 

Sector-8, Near HEC 

Jawahar Lal Nehru 

Stadium, Dhurwa, Ranchi-

834004.834004.

70

Repair and furnushing of Road Division, Ranchi

office for the year 2025-26.

RCD, 

Ltr No.- 2661(S)

Dt.-09-07-2025

24.98
114 F2 of 2025-26

Dt.30-12-2025
27.02.2026

M/S Tiger Construction

Bariatu, Ranchi 

70 Ranchi 278.0 1767.08 1578.37 893.30

Circle : RANCHI

SPILL OVER

1

Construction of Guard Wall at 13th KM of 

Kurumgarh- Parsa Road Under Road Division 

(VIVEKADHIN FUND 2024-2025)
21.16

10F2/2024-25

Dt.-28.02.2025
22.28 100% 100% 31.03.2025

Anand Kumar Gupta, 

Baraik Muhalla,

 Main Road, Gumla
Lt- 3378(S)

Div : Gumla

Name of EE-Sri Anup Ranjan Lakra

2

Special Repair of Railing of Bridge over Koyal 

River at 61st km of Khunti Torpa- Kolebira Road 

(Vivekadhin) Under  Road Division Gumla for the 

Year 2024-25

18.74
11F2/2024-25

Dt.-28.02.2025
18.73 100% 100% 31.03.2025

M/S Maa Dugra 

Construction

Daltonganj

3

Junction improvement & Beautification work of 

Manjhatoli chowk Under Road Division Gumla 

for the Year 2023-24

50.00
Lt- 4009(S)

dt- 18.08.23
30.53

17F2/2023-24

Dt.-17.02.2024
25.33 82.96 100% 15.05.2024

 Gaurav Kumar Mishra, 

Tupudana, Ranchi

3 Gumla SO 0.00 100.00 70.43 66.34

50.00
Lt- 3378(S)

dt- 16.08.2024

NON PLAN

1

Ordinary Road repair work of  Bhrano Chowk to 

Parwal Rd. (via Mara Sili, Sargaon, Jirhul ) from 

Km 0.00 to 12.975 Under Road Division Gumla 

for the Year 2025-26

12.98 40.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
39.99

06F2/2025-26

Dt.-25.09.2025
- - 100% 24.12.2025

Ashish Sahu, 

  Vill- Parwal, Datiya, 

Karanj

  Gumla.

2

Ordinary Road repair work of Charda Pusho 

Road (Via Bhurso, Pahamu, Kotari, Boro ,Pakria)  
17.10 30.00

Lt- 2661(S) 08F2/2025-26
100% 26.12.2025

M/s Randhir Kumar 

Singh, 
2

Road (Via Bhurso, Pahamu, Kotari, Boro ,Pakria)  

from Km 0.00 to 17.10 Under Road Division 

Gumla for the Year 2025-26

17.10 30.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
29.96

08F2/2025-26

Dt.-27.09.2025
- - 100% 26.12.2025

Singh, 

  Church Road, 

  Daltonjang.

3

Road and Bridge Protection work in Ghaghra-

Neterhat Road from 8th KM to 35th KM  Under 

Road Division Gumla for the Year 2025-26
30.00

Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
18.20

03F2/2025-26

Dt.-01.09.2025
18.200 100% 100% 30.11.2025

Prem Ranjan Singh 

Chetar Road, Gumla
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Construction of Guard wall & embankment 

4

protection with road safety work in Palkot-

upper khaman-jodajam Road in 8th KM under 

Road division Gumla for the Year 2025-26

30.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
18.99

13F2/2025-26

Dt.-17.10.2025
- - 100% 16.12.2025

MAA JEEBACH 

Construction 

Palkot Road, Gumla.

5

Construction of Guard wall and road safety 

work in HL RCC Bridge Approach at 17th KM of 

Kamdara-Bero Road under Road division Gumla 

for the Year 2025-26

40.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
24.92

11F2/2025-26

Dt.-27.09.2025
- - 100% 26.12.2025

Dilip Kumar Upadhyay, 

Ponchi, Satbarwa, 

Daltonganj, 

Installation of  Crash Barrier work in 

6

Installation of  Crash Barrier work in 

Kurumgargh-Parsa, Sahid Naiman Kujur village 

link   Road in  KM 1st, 2nd,3rd,4th,6th and 13th 

Under Road Division Gumla for the Year 2025-

26

36.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
- - - - -

7

Construction of Guard wall in  Kurumgarh parsa 

road in KM 4th,13th and 17th Under Road 

Division Gumla for the Year 2025-26

50.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
28.17

12F2/2025-26

Dt.-17.10.2025
- - 80% 16.01.2026

MAA JEEBACH 

Construction 

Palkot Road, Gumla.

Construction of Guard wall in  Chainpur- M/s Friends 

8

Construction of Guard wall in  Chainpur-

Ghaghra  road in KM 18th,22nd and 23rd Under 

Road Division Gumla 50.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
- - - - -

M/s Friends 

Infrastructure 

  Pipcho, Makatpur, 

Jainagar, 

Koderma.

9

Ordinary Road repair of HL RCC  bridge 

Approach of  Kurumgargh - Parsa, Sahid Naiman 

Kujur village link road in Km 7,11,15,17,20 and 

21st 

90.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
64.70

20F2/2025-26

Dt.-18.12.2025
- - - 17.03.2026

Rudrahartejas Cons.Pvt. 

Ltd.

Tagore Hill Road

  Morabadi, Lalpur, 

Ranchi 

10

Guard wall and Flank Repair Work in Ghaghra-

Neterhat Road (SH09) from Km 35.000 to Km 

43.000 

125.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
75.00

14F2/2025-26

Dt.-31.10.2025
- - 65% 30.01.2026

Prem Ranjan Singh 

Chetar Road, Gumla

11

Repair work of Existing Causeway and 

Construction of Divertion at Soe Nala Bridge at 

CH-31.00KM of Bakutoli- Kurkura -Bano Road 
53.73

Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
34.93

10F2/2025-26

Dt.-27.09.2025
- - 100% 26.12.2025

M/S R D Construction

Redma, Daltonganj, 

Palamau

Ordinary Road repair (KM 13,24,26,30,44 and M/s Randhir Kumar 

12

Ordinary Road repair (KM 13,24,26,30,44 and 

45)  work of Ghaghra Neterhat Road Under 

Road Division Gumla 
25.00

Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
25.00

09F2/2025-26

Dt.-27.09.2025
- - 100% 26.12.2025

M/s Randhir Kumar 

Singh, 

  Church Road, 

Daltonjang.

13

Ordinary Road repair of Toto-Anjandham road 

from Km 0.00 to 9.350 Under Road Division 

Gumla for the Year 2025-26

25.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
24.99

07F2/2025-26

Dt.-27.09.2025
- - 100% 26.12.2025

Dilip Kumar Upadhyay, 

Ponchi, Satbarwa, 

Daltonganj, 

14

Railing repair work in Manjhatoli (NH-78) -

Birkera-Kondra Road in  KM 14th and 17th 16.00
Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
15.99

17F2/2025-26

Dt.-09.12.2025
- - - 08.03.2026

M/s Gaurav Kumar 

Mishra 

Under Road Division Gumla 
dt- 09.07.25 Dt.-09.12.2025

Tupudana, Ranchi

15

Installation of  Crash Barrier work in Sisai 

(Kumahar more NH-23) Ghaghra  Road in  KM 

22nd and 35th Under Road Division Gumla 
15.00

Lt- 2661(S)

dt- 09.07.25
14.97

04F2/2025-26

Dt.-01.09.2025
14.968 100% 100% 30.10.2025

Prem Ranjan Singh 

Chetar Road, Gumla
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Beautification & Sohrai Painting on Guardwall in 

16
Valley area of Ghaghra- Netarhat Road for 

Netrhat Mahotsav Under Road Division Gumla
77.54

Lt- 3856(S)

dt- 07.10.25
47.45

18F2/2025-26

Dt.-11.12.2025
- - 65% 10.02.2026

M/S Shalini Devi

Ghaghra, Gumla

17

Curve Improvement work Under Road Safety at 

Ch. 59.00km of Khunti- Torpa- Kolebira Road 

Under Road Division Gumla

82.61
Lt- 3856(S)

dt- 07.10.25
0.00 - - - - -

M/S R D Construction

Redma, Daltonganj, 

Palamau

18

Ordinary Road repair work of Ghaghra Netarhat 

Road (SH-09) in KM 35th to 43rd  Under Road 

Division Gumla for the 190.00
Lt-4066 (S)

132.72
22F2/2025-26

31.03.2026

M/S R D Construction

Redma, Daltonganj, 18 Division Gumla for the 

Year 2025-26 

190.00
Lt-4066 (S)

dt- 24.10.25
132.72

Dt.-01.01.2026
- - - 31.03.2026 Redma, Daltonganj, 

Palamau

19

Ordinary Road repair work of Ghaghra Neterhat 

Road (SH-09) in KM 46th to 55th Under Road 

Division Gumla
55.00

Lt-4066 (S)

dt- 24.10.25
0.00 - - - - -

M/S R D Construction

Redma, Daltonganj, 

Palamau

20 Vivekadhin 2025-26 50.00
Lt- 2325(S)

dt- 18.06.25
0.00 - 30.71 - - - -

dt- 18.06.25

20 Gumla NP 30.08 1110.88 595.99 0.00 63.88

23 Gumla NP, SO 30.08 1210.88 666.42 0.00 130.22

Circle : RANCHI

Div : Khunti

1
Ordinary Repair Work in 1st km of khunti-

Siladon-Chukru-Bhusur Road
28.21 50.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

49.48
8F2/25-26

Dt. 21.08.25
49.45 100% 100% Ashish Kumar Sahu 

Ordinary Repair and different Work of Marcha-
EIC, RCD vide 

18F2/25-26

Div : Khunti

Name of EE-Sri Rameshwar Sah

2
Ordinary Repair and different Work of Marcha-

Rania-saude  Road  
36.50 50.00 Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

49.87
18F2/25-26

Dt. 11.09.25
32.33 65% 100% M/S S.J. Traders

3

Construction work of Retaining Wall in

Chainage 12th, 22th and 23th KM of Murhu-

Tapkara-Torpa Road

35.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

35.00
7F2/25-26

Dt. 21.08.25
0% 85% Ashish Kumar Sahu 

4

Construction work of Rataining Wall/guard Wall

in chainage 11th km and Km 22nd of Murhu(

Jivantoli) Indipidi--Sarwada-birbanki-kochang-
50.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 33.68
12F2/25-26

Dt. 30.08.25
0% 100% Deep Enterprises

Jivantoli) Indipidi--Sarwada-birbanki-kochang-

Bandgaon Road

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25
Dt. 30.08.25

Deep Enterprises

5
Construction of Breast wall/Drain and Miss.

Work in SH03 to Ulihatu Road
35.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

34.99
14F2/25-26

Dt. 01.09.25
34.92 100% 100% Anirban Das
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Construction work of Retaining Wall in
EIC, RCD vide 

6
Chainage 6th , 11th km of approach road of

bridge and repairing work of railing in bridge in

tapakara -rania Road.

40.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

39.97
11F2/25-26

Dt. 30.08.25
0% 100% Deep Enterprises

7

C&G and Shoulder Repair Work from KM 0.00

to KM 44.00 in different Chainage and

Construction of Parapet of Bridges situated at

Km 02, Km 09, Km 12, Km 32, Km 33, Km 34,

and Construction of Guard Wall and Boulder

35.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

34.93
17F2/25-26

Dt. 09.09.25
34.93 100% 100% Ashish Sahu

Pitching Work in Sisai Lapung Dorma Road.

8

Construction of Guard wall / Breast wall &

Boulder Pitching , and Drain Work in

Dalbhanga (Sonaghati) korwa Road From Km

0.00 to 13.375 (Length 100m)  

40.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

38.80
21F2/25-26

Dt. 24.09.25
0% 100% Anirban Das

9

Construction of Guard/Retaining Wall in Km

25th and 26th of Khunti Hitutola Maranghada

Taimara road

30.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

29.87
26F2/25-26

Dt. 06.10.25
29.87 100% 100% Dewa Construciton 

Taimara road dt. 09.07.25

10
construction work of guardwall/Breast wall in

Marcha (SH 03) -Rania -Saude Road
40.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

29.30
27F2/25-26

Dt. 06.10.25
29.30 100% 100% Anuj Kumar 

11
Road safety and full gantry/half gantry

installation work in Murhu-tapakara-torpa road
25.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

12.84
23F2/25-26

Dt. 26.09.25
12.84 100% 100%

Rama Shankar 

Yadav

12
Road Safety and Paver Block Work in Dasmile

Chukru Remta Sondasome Kujram Road
10.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

6.38
13F2/25-26

Dt. 30.08.25
0% 100% Deep Enterprises

13

Ordinary Repair & Safety Work of khunti-

Siladon-Chukru-Bhusur Road from Km.0.00 to

12.00

10.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

5.39
24F2/25-26

Dt. 26.09.25
0% 100%

Rama Shankar 

Yadav

14

Road Safety Signboard and Crash Barrier

Installation Work of Sisai Lapung Dorma Road

(MDR 30) from km 0.00 to 44.00

20.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

20.00
16F2/25-26

Dt. 09.09.25
19.99 100% 100% Ashish Sahu

15

Road safety work in Amreshwardham(SH-03

Bichana)-jurdag-tupudana(NH75E) Road from

chainage km 0.00 to km 23.600

10.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

5.72
22F2/25-26

Dt. 24.09.25
5.72 100% 100% Sanjay Jaiswal

Road Safety, Bridge Railing Repair/

Construction Work in Khunti-Hitutola-
EIC, RCD vide 

32F2/25-26
16

Construction Work in Khunti-Hitutola-

Maraghada-Taimara Road from Km 0.00 to

20.00

10.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

5.90
32F2/25-26

Dt. 10.11.25
0% 100% Sanjeet Kumar

17

Road Safety & Marking Work from km 21.00 to

Km 30.00 of Khunti Hitutola Maranghada

Taimara road

10.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

0% Gaurav Mishra
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Ordinary Repair and Other Work from Chainage EIC, RCD vide 

18

Ordinary Repair and Other Work from Chainage

Km 0.00 to Km 27.70 in Murhu-Tapkara- Torpa

Road 

27.70 85.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

60.68
28F2/25-26

Dt. 06.10.25
0% 25%

Hemwanti 

Construction 

19

New Construction of Culvert Including

Repairing Work in Km

5TH,9TH,10TH,12TH,15TH,27TH,30TH AND

31ST of Sisai-Lapung-Dorma Road (MDR 30)

60.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

44.12
38F2/25-26

Dt. 08.12.25
0% 2% S.L. Enterprises

20

Construction work of Retaining Wall in

Chainage 2nd KM of sarsa(bero-khunti road) to

daranda latratu dam via sai temple Road

25.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 4066(S) 

dt. 24.10.25

16.99
34F2/25-26

Dt. 27.11.25
0% 15% S.A. Traders

21
Ordinary Repair In Dasmile Chukru Remta

Sondasome Kujram Road 
30.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 4066(S) 

dt. 24.10.25

29.99
37F2/25-26

Dt. 04.12.25
0% 0% Ashish Kumar Sahu 

22
Ordinary Repair Work in Bhooth -Hutar (NH-

75E) -Lodhma -Nagri (NH-23) Road.) 
40.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 4066(S) 

dt. 24.10.25

39.93
36F2/25-26

Dt. 04.12.25
0% 0% Ashish Kumar Sahu 

23

Construction Of Culvert At Km 26th And

Construction Of Guard Wall At Km 4th Of

Khunti Hitutola Maranghada Taimara Road 

25.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 4066(S) 

dt. 24.10.25

17.97
35F2/25-26

Dt. 27.11.25
0% 100% Dewa Construciton 

Khunti Hitutola Maranghada Taimara Road 

24
Safety work in bridge at 2nd km of kamdara-

bero road
25.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 4066(S) 

dt. 24.10.25

15.22 0%

25
Safety Work and miscellaneous work in SH-03

to Ulihatu Road (Length- 12.876 km)
25.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 4066(S) 

dt. 24.10.25

15.99
33F2/25-26

Dt. 17.11.25
0% 100% Deep Enterprises

26

Repair work of Pier and Abutment of Bridge at

16th KM of Dasmile - Chukru - Remta -

Sondasome - Kujra Road 

80.00

EIC, RCD vide 

Lt. No. 2661(S) 

dt. 09.07.25

52.53
39F2/25-26

Dt. 12.12.2025
0% 100%

N2T Consultancy & 

Construction Pvt. 

Ltd. 

26 Khunti NP, SP 92.41 895.00 725.54 249.35

Circle : Ranchi

Non Plan

Circle : Ranchi

Div : Ranchi(Gramin)

Name of EE-Sri Jitendra Kumar Singh
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Special Repair of Bundu-Sonahatu-Jamudag-
21F2/2025-26

1 Jariya Road from km 21.00 to 30.19 under non 

plan for the year 2025-26

10.19 25.00 25.00
21F2/2025-26

Dt. 10.10.25
0 100% 23.11.2025 DKC

2

Ordinary Repair of Bundu-Sonahatu-Jamudag-

Jariya Road from km 11.00 to 20.00 under non 

plan for the year 2025-26

10.00 25.00 25.00
07F2/2025-26

Dt. 08.10.25
0 100% 21.11.2025 Sanjeet Kumar

3

Ordinary Repair of Bundu-Sonahatu-Jamudag-

Jariya Road from km 0.00 to 10.00 under non 

plan for the year 2025-26

10.00 25.00 25.00
12F2/2025-26

Dt. 08.10.25
0 100% 21.11.2025 Mritunjay Kumar Singh

Ordinary repair work in Chandandih-Sonahatu 06F2/2025-26
4

Ordinary repair work in Chandandih-Sonahatu 

Road 
13.10 25.00 24.62

06F2/2025-26

06.10.25
0 100% 19.11.2025 Toppo Enterprises

5
Repair of bridge and culvert in different road 

under Road Division, Ranchi(Gramin)
15.00 14.96

15F2/2025-26

08.10.25
0 100% 06.11.2025

M/S Kamla Kaushal 

Construction

6

Construction of Guardwall in different location 

from km 20.00 to 30.00 of Ranchi-Muri Road 

under Non Plan for the year 2025-26

10.00 40.00 32.35
11F2/2025-26

08.10.25
0 100% 21.11.2025 M/S Ratan Construction

7

Construction of Guardwall in different location 

from km 31.00 to 60.00 of Ranchi-Muri Road 29.00 40.00 39.79
24F2/2025-26

18.10.25
0 90% 01.12.2026 Jai Guru Traders

2661(S), Dt. 

09.07.2025

7 from km 31.00 to 60.00 of Ranchi-Muri Road 

under Non Plan for the year 2025-26

29.00 40.00 39.79
18.10.25

0 90% 01.12.2026 Jai Guru Traders

8
Construction of Drain in 33km of Ranchi-Muri 

Road under non plan for the year 2025-26
35.00 25.17

10F2/2025-26

08.10.25
0 10% 06.12.2025 Sanjay Jaiswal

9

Construction of 2 nos  of cross drain in 1st km of 

Rampur-Halmad Road under Non Plan for the 

year 2025-26

10.00 9.96
20F2/2025-26

08.10.25
0 100% 06.12.2025 Rakesh Kumar

10

Construction of 2 m  Height Guard wall in 4th & 

5th  km of Bundu-Sonahatu-Jamudag-Jariya 
25.00 24.97

14F2/2025-26
0 100% 06.11.2025 Kalpana Construction10

missing link road under Non Plan for the year 

2025-26

25.00 24.97
08.10.25

0 100% 06.11.2025 Kalpana Construction

11

Special Repair work of Bridge situated on 

Kanchi River in Km 14th of Silli-Banta-Hazam-

Tikar-Rangamati Road (MDR-25) for the year 

2025-26

45.00 40.43
17F2/2025-26

08.10.25
0 35% 04.02.2026 Mata Traders

12

Special Repair work of Bridge situated on 

Radhu River in Km 12th of Silli-Banta-Hazam-

Tikar-Rangamati Road (MDR-25) for the year 
40.00 35.96

18F2/2025-26

08.10.25
0 20% 04.02.2026 Mata Traders

Tikar-Rangamati Road (MDR-25) for the year 

2025-26

08.10.25

13

Beautification work and supply of furniture for 

IB at Angara under non plan for the year 2025-

26

10.00 8.48
27F2/2025-26

17.11.25
0 100% 16.12.2025 M/S RT Construction

14

Beautification work and supply of furniture for 

IB at Tatisilwai under non plan for the year 2025-

26

10.00 9.98
16F2/2025-26

Dt. 08.10.25
0 100% 06.11.2025 Ishwar Construction

25F2/2025-26
15 Beautification work and supply of furniture for 

IB at Jonha under non plan for the year 2025-26

10.00 9.88
25F2/2025-26

Dt. 18.10.25
0 100% 16.11.2025 Priya Construction

16
Beautification work and supply of furniture for 

IB at Silli under non plan for the year 2025-26
10.00 9.98

19F2/2025-26

Dt. 08.10.25
0 100% 06.11.2025 M/S Tigar Construction

2661(S), Dt. 
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Repair and Painting of parapet of Culvert and 
2661(S), Dt. 

09.07.2025

17
Bridges in km 20.00 to 60.00 of Ranchi-Muri 

Road and Road Safety Work in km 30.00 to 

60.00 under non plan for the year 2025-26

15.00 14.99
13F2/2025-26

Dt. 08.10.25
0 98% 21.11.2025 Nalanda Construction

18

Construction of Half (Galantry) Cantilever 

Signboard - 5.50m x 2.10m = 2 Nos in the 

Jaruadih-Patrahatu Road under Non Plan for the 

year 2025-26

12.00 11.52
08F2/2025-26

Dt. 08.10.25
0 100% 06.11.2025 Sanjay Jaiswal

19
Road Safety work in Jaruadih-Patrahatu Road 

under Non Plan for the year 2025-26
10.00 9.50

26F2/2025-26

Dt. 06.11.25
0 100% 05.12.2025 Jai Guru Traders

09.07.2025

under Non Plan for the year 2025-26 Dt. 06.11.25

20

Road Safety work in 20th km to 30th km of 

Ranchi-Muri Road under Non Plan for the year 

2025-26

10.00 9.53
09F2/2025-26

Dt. 08.10.25
0 100% 06.11.2025 Sanjay Jaiswal

21

Furnishing work and Supply of Instrument at 

office of the CE(Comm) under non plan for the 

year 2025-26

40.00 39.92
31F2/2025-26

Dt. 23.12.25     
0 70% 20.02.2026 Ishwar Construction

22

Beautification work and supply of furniture for 

Inspection Building at Ramdera under Non Plan 15.00 0 0%
Ravi Ranjan Kumar 

Pandey
22 Inspection Building at Ramdera under Non Plan 

for the year 2025-26

15.00 0 0%
Pandey

22 Gramin NP 82.29 492.00 447.01 0.00

Spill Over

1
Renovation Work in Silli I.B for the year 2023-

24
50.00

125 (S) Dt. 

11.01.2024
49.60

5F2/2024-25 Dt. 

18.09.24
25.00 50.41% 100% 17.01.2025 Rakesh Kumar

2

Construction of Inspection Bunglow at Ramdera 

on Ranchi-Muri Road with full Furnishing for 

the year 2023-24

150.00
125 (S) Dt. 

11.01.2024
119.98

25F2/2024-25

Dt. 09.01.25
43.00636 35.85% 68% 08.07.25 P. L Construction

2 Gramin SO 0.00 200.00 169.57 68.01

Vivekadhin

1

Traffic Restoration Work in Silli-Banta-Hazam-

Tikar-Rangamati Road from km 0.00 to 19.00 19.00 2.47 01F2/2025-26 2.47 100% 100% 24.08.2025 Sanjit KumarTikar-Rangamati Road from km 0.00 to 19.00 

under vivekadhin for the year 2025-26

Sanjit Kumar

2

Traffic Restoration Work in Silli-Banta-Hazam-

Tikar-Rangamati Road from km 20.00 to 39.00 

under vivekadhin for the year 2025-26

19.00 2.46 02F2/2025-26 2.46 100% 100% 26.08.2025 Arvind Kumar

3
Bush cutting work of flank in Rahe-Sita Fall 

Road for the year 2025-26 under Vivekadhin
- 2.50 03F2/2025-26 2.50 100% 100% 12.09.2025 Parwez Alam

4

Flank repair work in km 0.00 to 5.80 of Bundu-

Sonahatu-Jamudag-Jareya Missing Link Road 

for the year 2025-26 under Vivekadhin

5.80 2.47 04F2/2025-26 2.47 100% 100% 18.09.2025 Arvind Kumar
30.00

EIC, Ltr No. 2325(s), 

Dt. 18.06.2025for the year 2025-26 under Vivekadhin

5
Traffic Restoration work in Rahe-Sita Fall Road 

in km 0.00 to 11.40 for the year 2025-26
11.40 2.47 05F2/2025-26 2.47 99.87% 100% 25.09.2025 Sanjit Kumar

6

Laying Paver Block of office campus of Road 

Division, Ranchi(Gramin) under vivekadhin for 

the year 2025-26

- 2.49 28F2/2025-26 2.49 99.87% 100% 24.11.2025
Ravi Ranjan Kumar 

Pandey

Dt. 18.06.2025
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Bush cutting work of flank in Silli-Banta-Hazam-

7 Tikar-Rangamati Road in km 0.00 to km 19.00 

for the year 2025-26 (Vivekadhin)

19.00 2.48 30F2/2025-26 2.48 99.87% 100% 26.12.2025 Sanjit Kumar

7 Gramin SO 74.20 30.00 17.35 17.34

29 Gramin NP, Vivek, SO 156.49 722.00 633.93 85.35

Circle : RANCHI

Div : Lohardaga

1

Installation Work of W-Metal Beam Crash Barrier for 

Protective Work at 3rd & 4th K.M. in Circuit House, 

Lohardaga to B.S. College Road, Lohardaga

-- 12.00
09.07.2025

2661(S)
8.85

09.09.2025

07F2/2025-26
8.85 100% 100% 08.10.2025

Bijay Kumar,

Lohardaga.

Construction of Drain & Cross Dran at 1st K.M. of 
09.07.2025 09.09.2025 Bijay Kumar,

Div : Lohardaga

Name of EE-Sri Kuldeep Kumar Minz

2 Circuit House, Lohardaga to B.S. College Road, 

Lohardaga

-- 15.00
09.07.2025

2661(S)
9.83

09.09.2025

06F2/2025-26
9.83 100% 100% 08.11.2025

Bijay Kumar,

Lohardaga.

3

Installation Work of Signage Board and W-Metal 

Beam Crash Barrier for Protective Work at Various 

Chainages in Karanji More (Bero) to Chatti via Narcopi 

Railway Station Road

-- 18.00
09.07.2025

2661(S)
12.71

09.10.2025

10F2/2025-26
0.00 100% 08.11.2025

Kamla Kaushal 

Construction,

Ranchi

4

Installation Work of W-Metal Beam Crash Barrier for 

Protective Work at Various Chainages (Valley Area) of -- 18.00
09.07.2025

2661(S)
12.53

07.10.2025

09F2/2025-26
12.53 100% 100% 06.11.2025

Prem Ranjan Singh,

Gumla
Lohardaga-Kisko More to Richuguta Road

2661(S) 09F2/2025-26 Gumla

5
Repairing Work (From Chainage 2.00 K.M. to 5.00 

K.M.) in Kesa More-Mandar Road
-- 20.00

09.07.2025

2661(S)
20.00

11.09.2025

08F2/2025-26
0.00 100% 10.11.2025

Dhananjay Kumar Singh,

Ranchi.

6
Special Repair Work in Circuit House, Lohardaga to 

B.S. College Road, Lohardaga
-- 20.00

09.07.2025

2661(S)
16.00

09.09.2025

05F2/2025-26
15.82 100% 100% 08.11.2025

Randhir Kumar Singh,

Palamu.

7
Repairing and Maintenance of Divisional Office, Sub-

Divisional Office and J.E. Quarter
-- 20.00

09.07.2025

2661(S)
19.01

20.12.2025

20F2/2025-26
0.00 0% 19.02.2026

SB Infra,

Ranchi.

8
Construction of Drain at 15th K.M. of Chatti-Kairo-Tati 

25.00
09.07.2025

15.58
26.08.2025

15.37 100% 100% 25.10.2025
Kishore Bhagat,

8
Road (325 Metre Stone Masonary)

-- 25.00
2661(S)

15.58
02F2/2025-26

15.37 100% 100% 25.10.2025
Lohardaga.

9
Installation of Paver Block at 2nd K.M. in Lohardaga-

Gangupara-Peshrar Road
-- 25.00

09.07.2025

2661(S)
24.93

13.11.2025

15F2/2025-26
0.00 100% 12.01.2026

Noushad Alam,

Lohardaga.

10
Construction of Drain at 23rd K.M. of Lohardaga-Kisko 

More to Richuguta Road
-- 25.00

09.07.2025

2661(S)
16.32

16.10.2025

12F2/2025-26
0.00 100% 15.12.2025

Sajju Civil Construction Pvt. 

Ltd.,

Lohardaga.

11
Flank Protection Works at Different Chainages in 

Lohardaga-Kisko More to Richuguta Road
-- 25.00

09.07.2025

2661(S)
18.52

09.09.2025

04F2/2025-26
18.52 100% 100% 08.11.2025

Randhir Kumar Singh,

Palamu.

12
Construction of RCC Drain at 2nd K.M. in Lohardaga-

Gangupara-Peshrar Road
-- 35.00

09.07.2025

2661(S)
21.42

17.10.2025

13F2/2025-26
0.00 0% 16.01.2026

Imtiyaz Ansari,

Lohardaga.

13

Construction of Retaining Wall at 22+500 K.M. of 

Lohardaga-Kisko More to Richuguta Road (3.00 m. & 

2.00 m. Height) (3 M. Height of Length 50 M.; 2 M. 

Height of Length 90 M.)

-- 50.00
09.07.2025

2661(S)
29.88

24.10.2025

14F2/2025-26
0.00 20% 23.01.2026

Sajju Civil Construction Pvt. 

Ltd.,

Lohardaga.
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Construction of Stone Masonary Drain at 5th K.M. of 
09.07.2025 18.11.2025 Habibul Ansari,

14 Shankh-Chatra (Lukaiya More) Road (S/M of Length – 

900 M.)

-- 50.00
09.07.2025

2661(S)
30.63

18.11.2025

16F2/2025-26
0.00 25% 17.02.2026

Habibul Ansari,

Lohardaga.

15

Construction of Retaining Wall for Protection Work at 

29th K.M. in Lohardaga-Kisko More to Richuguta 

Road (2.00 m. Height) (Length of 167 m.)

-- 50.00
09.07.2025

2661(S)
30.93

15.10.2025

11F2/2025-26
0.00 20% 14.01.2026

Prem Ranjan Singh,

Gumla

16

Construction of Retaining Wall at 22+100 K.M. of 

Lohardaga-Kisko More to Richuguta Road (3.00 m. 

Height) (Length of 110 M.)

-- 50.00
09.07.2025

2661(S)
31.99

09.09.2025

03F2/2025-26
0.00 100% 08.12.2025

Randhir Kumar Singh,

Palamu.
Height) (Length of 110 M.)

2661(S)

16 Lohardaga - 458.00 - 319.13 - 80.92 -

Vivekadhin

1
Repair and Painting of Culvert Parapet Walls in Shankh-Chatra 

(Lukaiya More) Road. - 2.48
07.08.2025

01F2/2025-26
2.47 100% 100% 14.08.2025

Aakash Kumar Patnayak

Lohardaga.Lohardaga.

2 Bush Cutting and Flank Levelling in Kisko More-Richuguta Road. - 2.49
24.11.2025

17F2/2025-26
2.49 100% 100% 30.11.2025

M/s Faishal Umer

Lohardaga.

3
Construction of 3 m. & 2 m. Guard Wall for Protection Work in 

Chatti-Kuru (Tati Chowk) Road. - 2.49
29.11.2025

18F2/2025-26
2.49 100% 100% 05.12.2025

Kishore Bhagat

Lohardaga

3 Lohardaga Viv. 25.00 7.46 7.45

19 Lohardaga NP, Viv. -- 483.00 326.59 88.37

25.000
E.I.C., R.C.D. Lttr No. - 

2325(S) Dated 18.06.2025

Non Plan

Circle : Ranchi

Div : Simdega

Name of EE-Sri Rajeev Kumar Singh

1

Special Repair from Km 0.00 to Km 12.50 of

Kochedega- Ramrekhadham upto Chhattisgarh

Border road under non plan for the year 2025-

26. 100.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
75.48

25.09.2025     / 

09F2                 

2025-26

70.89 94% 97% 24.12.2025

Hemwanti 

Construction Pvt. 

Ltd.

Anand Nagar, Itki 

Road, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand.

2
Ordinary Repair & Road Safety work in Kairbera-

Banabira-Bakrikona Road from km 0.00 to 40.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
0.00Banabira-Bakrikona Road from km 0.00 to 2661(S)

3
Ordinary Repair of Jorm (NH-143) to Sarangbera

upto Orissa Border Road from km 0.00 to 08.10 35.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
34.99

12.11.2025       

/21F2                 

2025-26

0.00 100%
Sanjeevani Engicon 

Pvt. Ltd., Simdega

4
Repair of Bridge in 37th of Palkot(on NH-23)-

Rokedega-Bilingbera-Tamra(on SH-23) Road 40.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
26.64

18.11.2025       

/24F2                 

2025-26

0.00 70%
Umesh Prasad, 

Simdega
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5
Construction of 160m Guard Wall in 20th KM of

35.00
 09.07.2025/    

20.99
17.11.2025       

0.00 10%
Prem Ranjan Singh, 

5
Palkot(on NH-23)- Rokedega-Bilingbera- 35.00

 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
20.99 /23 F2                 

2025-26

0.00 10%
Prem Ranjan Singh, 

Gumla

6
Construction of Guard wall of length 150m

(height 2m) in 34th KM of Thetaitangar-Bolba- 40.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
0.00

7
Contruction of 2mx2m RCC Slab culvert in 15th

KM of Simdega-Sewai-Kinkel-Kurdeg- 20.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
14.99

17.11.2025       

/23 F2                 

2025-26

0.00 50%
M/s Gudda 

Construction, 

Simdega
8

Contruction of 2mx2m RCC culvert in 9th KM of

Kairbera Banabira Bakrikona road . 18.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
11.50

07.11.2025     / 

20F2                 

2025-26

0.00 95%
Prem Ranjan Singh, 

Gumla

of culvert 11th 18.12.2025 /      
9

Contruction of 2mx2m RCC culvert in 11th KM

of Kairbera Banabira Bakrikona road . 18.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
11.88

18.12.2025 /      

29F2                         

2025-26

0.00
Prem Ranjan Singh, 

Gumla

10
Contruction of 2mx2m RCC culvert in 12th KM

of Kairbera Banabira Bakrikona road . 18.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
11.51

18.12.2025 /      

30F2                         

2025-26

0.00
Prem Ranjan Singh, 

Gumla

11
Contruction of 2mx2m RCC culvert in 13th KM

of Kairbera Banabira Bakrikona road . 18.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
11.15

18.12.2025 /      

28F2                         

2025-26

0.00 70%
Prem Ranjan Singh, 

Gumla

12
Contruction of Guard Wall in 18th KM of

Simdega-Sewai-Kinkel-Kurdeg-Kutumakachhar 21.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
13.64

18.12.2025 /      

27F2                         0.00 50%
Prem Ranjan Singh, 

GumlaSimdega-Sewai-Kinkel-Kurdeg-Kutumakachhar 2661(S) 27F2                         

2025-26
Gumla

13
Repair of wing wall, slab & floor in km 7, 10, 19

of Simdega- Rengari-Kersai -Bolba road. 15.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
9.75

20.11.2025     / 

25F2                 

2025-26

0.00 30% 19.01.26
M/s Tapeshwar 

Saw, Simdega

14
Repair and Painting work of Bridge at 7km of

over Jorm (NH-143) to Sarangbera upto Orissa 5.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
2.60

09.10.2025     / 

14F2                 

2025-26

2.60 100% 100%
Shrawan Prasad,

Simdega.

15

Road safety work in 23km to 39 km of

Palkot(on NH-23)- Rokedega-Bilingbera-

Tamra(on SH-23)  Road under non plan for the 

10.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
5.72

26.09.2025     / 

10 F2                 

2025-26

5.72 100% 100% 25.10.2025

Sanjay Jaiswal,

Ranchi.

Installation of Full Gantry at KM 8.10 in Jorm 26.09.2025     / Sanjay Jaiswal,

16

Installation of Full Gantry at KM 8.10 in Jorm

(NH-143) to Sarangbera upto Orissa Border

Road under non plan for the year 2025-26. 

15.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
8.30

26.09.2025     / 

11 F2                 

2025-26

8.30 100% 100% 25.10.2025

Sanjay Jaiswal,

Ranchi.

17
Installation of W-metal Beam Crash Barrier of

length 750m in KM 2,3,4,5,7 & 8 in Jorm (NH- 15.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
9.00

07.11.2025     / 

18F2                 

2025-26

0.00 100%
Prem Ranjan Singh, 

Gumla

18

Installation of full gantry at km 0.00 of

Thetaitanger-Bolba-Kersai-Kinkel (SHAJ)  road.
15.00

 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
7.76

26.09.2025     / 

12F2                 

2025-26

7.76 100% 100% 25.10.2025

Nawlesh Kumar 

Singh,

Ranchi.

19
Installation of W-metal Beam Crash Barrier of

length 450m in KM 5,14,18,33,35,39 & 49 of 10.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
6.84

09.10.2025     / 

15F2                 

2025-26

0.00 100% 08.11.2025
M A Construction,

Simdega.

20

Road Safety related work in KM 21 to Km 48.21

of Simdega-Rengari-Kersai-Bolba Orissa Border

Road under non plan for the year 2025-26 
10.00

 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
10.00

22.08.2025     / 

06F2                 

2025-26

9.95 100% 100% 21.09.2025
Satyam Builcon, 

Khunti, Jharkhand.

Installation of two half Gantry at KM 0.00(Bolba) 

& 14.00(Orissa Border) in Simdega-Rengari-
 09.07.2025/    

26.09.2025     / 
Nawlesh Kumar 

Singh,
21

& 14.00(Orissa Border) in Simdega-Rengari-

Kersai-Bolba upto Orissa Border Road (part-II)

under non plan for the year 2025-26 

15.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
7.73

26.09.2025     / 

13F2                 

2025-26

7.73 100% 100% 25.10.2025
Singh,

Ranchi.

22
Installation work of 580 m W-Metal Beam Crash

Barrier in Simdega-Jaldega-Hurda-Girda- 15.00
 09.07.2025/    

2661(S)
8.83

07.11.2025     / 

19F2                 

2025-26

0.00 100%
Prem Ranjan Singh, 

Gumla

22 Simdega 0.00 528.00 309.30 112.95
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VivekadhinVivekadhin

1

Installation of Modular ABS Speed Breaker in

Simdega- Sewai-Kinkel Kurdeg road, Kochedega

Ramrekha Dham road, Kurdeg Karamdiha

Gariajor Road under Road Division Simdega

under vivekadhin for the year 2025-26.

2.47 17.06.2025 2.47

01F2                            

2025-26                       

Dt.- 26.06.2025 

2.47 100% 100%

M/s Alpha 

Construction, 

Jainagar, Koderma.

Road Safety Work and installation of tree
02F2                            

2
reflectors in various roads under Road Division

Simdega For the year 2025-26 under vivekadhin. 
2.49 25.06.2025 2.49

02F2                            

2025-26                       

Dt.- 10.07.2025 

2.49 100% 100%
Satyam Builcon, 

Khunti, Jharkhand.

3

Repair of flank in Putritoli-Barasloya-

Lacharagarh-Jaldega upto Pandripani NH-23

under vivekadhin for the year 2025-26.   
2.48 10.07.2025 2.48

03F2                            

2025-26                       

Dt.- 17.07.2025 

2.48 100% 100%

M/s Gudda 

Construction, 

Simdega

4

Road Safety Work in Simdega- Sewai-Kinkel-

Kurdeg-Kutumakacchar upto Chattisgarh Border
2.49 17.07.2025 2.49

04F2                            

2025-26                       
2.48 100% 100%

Satyam Builcon, 
4

Kurdeg-Kutumakacchar upto Chattisgarh

Road For the year 2025-26 under Vivekadhin

2025-26.

2.49 17.07.2025 2.49
Dt.-           

25.07.2025 

2.48 100% 100%
Satyam Builcon, 

Khunti, Jharkhand.

5

Installation of Modular ABS Speed Breaker in

Jorm(on NH-143)-Sarangbera upto Orissa

Border Road & Simdega-Rengari-Kersai-Bolba

upto Orissa Border Road under vivekadhin for

the year 2025-26.

2.49 24.07.2025 2.48

05F2                            

2025-26                       

Dt.-           

12.08.2025

2.48 100% 100%

M/s Alpha 

Construction, 

Jainagar, Koderma.

Installtion of Modular ABS Speed Breaker in

Thetaitangar- Bolba-Kersai-Kinkel road under

07F2                            

2025-26                       
M/s Alpha 

6
Thetaitangar- Bolba-Kersai-Kinkel road under

Road Division Simdega under vivekadhin for the

year 2025-26.

2.47 02.09.2025 2.46
2025-26                       

Dt.-           

12.09.2025

2.47 100% 100%

M/s Alpha 

Construction, 

Jainagar, Koderma.

7

Repair of flank in km 36 to km 48 in Putritoli-

Barasloya-Lacharagarh-Jaldega upto pandripani

road(on NH-23) under vivekadhin for the year

2025-26.

2.44 02.09.2025 2.43

08F2                            

2025-26                       

Dt.-           

19.09.2025

2.42 100% 100%

Prasad 

Construction, 

Simdega

Emergent work of Site Clearance, Leveling,

Dressing and Maintenance of Flank in occasion

16F2                            

2025-26                       Tapeshwar Saw, 
8

Dressing and Maintenance of Flank in occasion

of Ramrekha dham festival for the year 2025-

26.

10.12 04.10.2025 10.11
2025-26                       

Dt.-           

18.10.2025

10.09 100% 100% 27.10.25
Tapeshwar Saw, 

Simdega

9

Installation of Expansion Joint in Bridge in 23rd

KM of Simdega - Sewai - Kinkel - Kurdeg -

Kutumakachhar upto Chattisgarh border Road

(MDR 44) (Length 63.20 KM)  under vivekadhin 

2.45 24.10.2025 2.44

17F2                            

2025-26                       

Dt.-           

03.11.2025

2.44 100% 100%
Gyan Chand Prasad, 

Simdega

10

Repair of flank and bush cutting in Simdega-

Sewai-Kinkel-Kurdeg-Kutumakacchar upto
2.48 04.11.2025 2.47

22F2                            

2025-26                       
2.47 100% 100%

M/s Alpha 

Construction, 10
Chattisgarh Border Road under vivekadhin for

the year 2025-26.

2.48 04.11.2025 2.47
Dt.-           

12.11.2025

2.47 100% 100% Construction, 

Jainagar, Koderma.

11

Emergent repair of embankment in km 35th &

km 7th at approch of bridge in Thetaitangar-

Bolba-Kersai-Kinkel Road under vivekadhin for

the year 2025-26.

2.48 12.11.2025 2.47

26F2                            

2025-26                       

Dt.-           

20.11.2025

2.47 100% 100%

M/s Alpha 

Construction, 

Jainagar, Koderma.

11 Simdega 0.00 34.87 34.82 34.76
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33 Simdega NP, Vivek. 0.00 562.87 344.12 147.71



DPW-R

ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, JHARKHAND

Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

(State Highways Wing)

Progress report of On-going / Completed works (Roads-RCPLWEA)

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount

Date/ Ref. 

No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Sl. 

No.

Length 

(Km)

Agreement Administrative Approval

% Financial 

Achievement

% Physical 

Achievement
Name of Contractor

Scheduled 

Date

Financial Progress

Grand Total 

Widening and Strengthening 

Circle :  Ranchi          

Div : Gumla

Name of EE-Sri Anup Ranjan Lakra

1

Widening and Strengthening 

Reconstruction of Chainpur 

(Rampur)- Naugai- Jairagi Road 

(with) HL RCC Bridge at ch- 

26.070 RCPLWEA/ROAD/01

28.200 2875.78 18.05.18 2809.75

12NCB/18-

19

26.09.18

85.48 2401.89 87% 25.03.20
Altima Infrastructure 

351-A. Ashok Nagar, Ranchi 

Total 28.20 2875.78 2809.75 2401.89

Circle : Ranchi

Div : Simdega

Name of EE-Sri Rajeev Kumar Singh

1

Widening and Strengthening of 

Bolba-Belkuba-Takbhar Odisha 

Border Road. (JH21LWE039)

16.50 1628.73
 1341(s) dt 

07.03.2018
1744.53

16.01.19                

04 SBD 0F                  

2018-19                    

Dt. Of 

Commence

ment 

23.01.19

19.51 340.29 37% 22.07.20

M/s Kaushik Construction,                                       

Vill-Singhitali, PO- Chapri, 

Bhawnathpur, Dist.- 

Garhwa.

23.01.19

1 Simdega 16.50 1628.73 1744.53 340.29



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. 

 Sanctioned Scheme 

 Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Const. of  HL. Bridge over 

Lohari River at Ch-2.665 km , 
M/s Sarita 

Circle :  Ranchi

Div : Gumla

Name of EE-Sri Anup Ranjan Lakra

% Physical 

Achievement

Length 

(m)

Sl. 

No.

Administrative Approval Agreement 

Scheduled Date
Financial Progress

Grand Total 

% Financial 

Achievement

Name of 

Contractor

DPW-B

ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, JHARKHAND

(State Highways Wing)

Progress report of On-going / Completed works (Bridges-RCPLWEA)

1

Lohari River at Ch-2.665 km , 

ch-17.855km of upper 

Khaman-jora jam(Dibdobhi) 

RCPLWEA/BRIDGE/22

61.80 215.82 07.04.18 185.00
04NCB/18-19

dt. 01.08.18
35.95 66.51 38% 31.05.19

Const.

Ambatoli, 

Latehar

1 Gumla 61.80 215.82 0.00 185.00 0.00 66.51

1

(A) Construction of RCC High 

level bridge over Aling river at Ch. 

3.765 km of Bolba Belkuba 

Takbahar Odisha Border Road.                                                                  

37.24 117.58

07.03.2018 

/           

1341(S) 

100%

2

(B) Construction of RCC High 

level bridge over Kudarmunda 

River at Ch 10.945 km  of Bolba 

Belkuba Takbahar Odisha Border 

Road. (JH21LWE039)

86.44 214.11

07.03.2018 

/           

1341(S) 

100%

Circle : Ranchi

Div : Simdega

Name of EE-Sri Rajeev Kumar Singh

309.77

20.08.2018                

02 SBD 0F                  

2018-19  Dt. Of 

Commencemen

t 27.08.2018

300.39

Superior 

Construction Pvt. 

Ltd., Tukupani, 

Simdega 



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. 

 Sanctioned Scheme 

 Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

% Physical 

Achievement

Length 

(m)

Sl. 

No.

Administrative Approval Agreement 

Scheduled Date
Financial Progress

Grand Total 

% Financial 

Achievement

Name of 

Contractor

Progress report of On-going / Completed works (Bridges-RCPLWEA)

3

High Level Bridge over Koel river 

in Birnibera to Lawagarha Road. 

(JH21LWBR52)

246.04 1100.91

07.03.2018 

/           

1341(S) 

1026.86

12.09.2018                

03 SBD 0F                  

2018-19  Dt. Of 

Commencemen

t 19.09.2018

100% 1069.15

Koleshwari 

Infracons Pvt. Ltd.

 House No.-01, 

Nagar,

 PO+PS-

Hunterganj,

3 Simdega 369.7 1432.60 1336.63 1369.53

Circle : Hazaribagh

Div : Chatra

1

Construction of H.L. Bridge 

over Buddha River in Bonga 

Karam (Pathalgada) Sikri 

Road (NH-100) road under 

R.C.D., Chatra

Package No.:JH2LWBR10

73.80 287.27 80%

2

Construction of H.L. Bridge 

over Manat River in Jabda 

Akharwamahua Partoli road 

under R.C.D., Chatra

JH2LWEBR09

43.40 211.24 75%

2 Chatra 117.2 498.51 439.83 351.33

1
7
0
2
4
/I

I(
i)

 2
0
1
7
-R

C
 (

3
5
8
2
6
1
) 

d
t.

 

2
2
.0

2
.2

0
1
8

439.83

Div : Chatra

Name of EE-Sri Rakesh Srivastava

Circle : Hazaribagh

Div :Ramgarh

Name of EE-Sri Rajiv Ranjan Munda

28.07.2018

01(SBD)/ 

2018-19 

2(SBD)/ 2021-

22 dt. 

15.02.2022 

27.06.201980% 351.33

M/s Sahay 

Construction

 At Awal 

Mohalla, 

District: Chatra

7979070450

7979987711



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. 

 Sanctioned Scheme 

 Name Amount
Date/ Ref. 

No.
Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

% Physical 

Achievement

Length 

(m)

Sl. 

No.

Administrative Approval Agreement 

Scheduled Date
Financial Progress

Grand Total 

% Financial 

Achievement

Name of 

Contractor

Progress report of On-going / Completed works (Bridges-RCPLWEA)

1

H.L. Bridge with Approach

Road over Bhera River in 2nd

KM of Kulhi- Dulmi Road

64.80 

Mtr.
221.91 - 207.00

02(SBD)2018-

19 Dt. 

06.08.2018

100% 209.35 100% -

Vikram Kumar 

Deo,

481 Sectors- 9B, 

B.S. City, 

Bokaro,

Jharkhand

2
H.L. Bridge over Bokaro River

in Duni- Ara Kanta Road

98.40 

Mtr.
415.36 - 376.56

04(SBD)2018-

19 Dt. 

20.12.2018

100% 392.29 100% -

M/S Maa Laxmi 

Engineering,

Sarvoday Nagar, 

Jailhata,

3

H.L. Bridge over Damodar

River in Hesapoda- Kusumdih

Road

295.20 

Mtr.
1148.58 - 1758.05

05(SBD)2018-

19 Dt. 

24.12.2018

70% 1371.92 83% 6/23/2020

Classic Engicon 

Pvt. Ltd.,

3D Vatica 

Appartment, 

Line Tank Road,

3 Ramgarh 0.00 1785.85 2341.61 0.00 1973.56

1 H.L. Bridge over Chaki Garha 

Nala in Bingburu more to 

Kotagarha Road.

710.25
07.03.2018

1341 (S)
349.28

03.01.2019

PMGSY-

04/SBD/2018-

19

25 62.47 02.07.2020

Pintu 

Engineering 

Constrution pvt. 

Ltd.

Dalmiya House, 

Road No. 6, 

Seraikela-

Kharsawan

1 Manoharpur 0.00 710.25 349.28 62.47

Circle : Chaibasa

Div : Manoharpur

Name of EE-Sri Suresh Kumar Suman



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1

Widening/Strengthening of 2-lane of Chainpur-

Mahuadarn upto Dumri Road (MDR-36) 

Job no- CRF-JHR-2022-23/57

11.85 5941.00

RW Ranchi/CRF/2021-

22

Dt. 06.02.2023

7501.83
05SBD/23-24

dt- 21.12.23
80.65 6050.00 97% 20.12.25

M/s Vinod Kr. Jain 

Jashpur nagar, 

Chhattisgarh

1 Dumka 11.85 5941.00 7501.83 6050.00

Agreement 

Length (Km)

Administrative Approval

Financial Progress

Grand Total 

Circle :- Ranchi 

Div :- Gumla 

Name of EE-Sri Anup Ranjan Lakra

Circle :- Hazaribagh 

Sl. 

No.

DPW-R

ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT, JHARKHAND

(State Highways Wing)

Progress report of On-going works (Roads-CRF)

% Financial 

Achievement

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date Name of Contractor

1 Widening and Strengthening of Banaso- Budgadda

Road (MDR 93) under RCD, Road Division,

Hazaribag (Under CRIF) Total Length 28.00Km for

the Year 2022-23

(Job. No. : CRF-JHR-2022-23/56)
28.00 6845.00

MORT & H

(Zone-1) Govt. of India 

vide Lt. No. RW 

Ranchi/CRF/2021-22

Dt. 06.02.2023

6114.97

dt. 16.01.2024

31 SBD of 2023-

24

59% 3608.00 88% 15.09.2025
M/s Ganesh Yadav,

Dhanbad

2 Widening and Strengthening to 2 Lane of of Duwari

to Rol Road (MDR-99) under RCD,Road Division,

Hazaribag (Under CRIF) Total Length 25.757Km for

the Year 2022-23

(Job. No. CRF-JHR-2022-23/55)**

25.76 8465.00

MORT & H

(Zone-1) Govt. of India 

vide Lt. No. RW 

Ranchi/CRF/2021-22

Dt. 06.02.2023

8804.87

dt. 24.11.23

21 (SBD) of 2023-

24

58% 5137.00 100% 23.07.2025
M/S Puja Enterprises,

Simaria, Chatra

3 Widening and Strengthening/Reconstruction to 4 Lane

road of Starting Point (Hazaribag bypass) to End Point

of Hazaribag Bypass (Old NH Alignment) under

RCD,Road Division, Hazaribag (Under CRIF) Total

Length 9.2847Km  for the Year 2025-26

(Job. No. CRF-JHR-2025-26-78)

9.28 11480.00

MORT & H

(Zone-1) Govt. of India 

vide Lt. No. RW 

Ranchi/CRIF/2023-24

Dt. 19.05.2025

0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 - - -

3 Dumka 63.04 26790.00 14919.84 8745.00

Circle :- Hazaribagh 

Div :- Hazaribagh 

Name of EE-Sri Shubash Prasad



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Agreement 

Length (Km)

Administrative Approval

Financial Progress

Grand Total 

Sl. 

No.

Progress report of On-going works (Roads-CRF)

% Financial 

Achievement

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date Name of Contractor

1

Four Laning from Bokaro Sector- 6 (Shastri Chowk) 

to Telmachcho (NH-32) Road (Total Length 5.965 

KM) under Road Division, Bokaro for the year 2025-

26 (Job No. CRF-JHR-2025-26-77)

5.97 6220.00

Ministry of Road 

Transport & Highways 

(Zone-1) Transport 

Bhawan, 1, Parliament 

Street New Delhi - 

110001, File No. 

RW/Ranchi/CRIF/202

3-24 dated 19.05.2025 

- - - -

1 Dumka 5.97 6220.00 0.00 0.00

Circle :- Hazaribagh 

Div :- Bokaro

Name of EE- Sri Amit Singh

1

Widening and Strengthening of Road from NH-114A 

Jarmundi-Beldaha-Nimanath to NH-133 (Total Length-

48.890 Km) for the year 2022-23.

Job No. CRF-JHR-2022-23/61.

48.89 25513.16

Joint Secretary, 

Jharkhand, Ranchi 

letter No.5774(S) Date 

21.12.2023

17678.91

08.07.2023

13MORTH 

(SBD)/

2023-24

75.42 17858.00 93% 07.07.2025

M/s M & S Co, 

M.S. Tower Khutabandh, 

Dumka 

2

Widening, Strengthening & Reconstruction work of 

Kothiya (NH 133) – Dighi-Gadi Jhopa-Parariya-

Champagarh Road (Total Length-17.2015 Km) for the 

year 2025-26.

Job No. CRF-JHR-2025-26-73

17.20 6394.00

Under Secretary to the 

Government of India

Letter No - 

RW/Ranchi/CRIF/202

3-24

 Date 19.05.2025

2 Dumka 66.09 31907.16 17678.91 17858.00

1

Reconstruction of Bhuiya-Sinan to Susni via 

Hathi Kheda Road length-22.445 km

(JOB no. CRF-JHR-2022-23-58)

22.45 7351.57
Ref no. 659(S)WE

 dt. 20.02.23
6497.23

25 SBD/2023-24

Dt. 18.01.2024
44.43 2887.00 63% 17.07.2025

Triveni Engicon Pvt. Ltd., 

3/6 H.S. Tower, L-Road, 

Bistupur, Jamshedpur

Circle :- Dumka 

Div :- Dumka 

Name of EE-Sri Aashish Kumar Sinha

Circle :- Chaibasa

Div:- Jamshedpur

Name of EE-Sri Dipak Sahay



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Agreement 

Length (Km)

Administrative Approval

Financial Progress

Grand Total 

Sl. 

No.

Progress report of On-going works (Roads-CRF)

% Financial 

Achievement

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date Name of Contractor

2

Construction of Phuldundgri (NH-33) to 

Jhatijharna via Burudih road

(JOB no. CRF-JHR-2022-23-59)

24.01 10462.01
Ref no. 659(S)WE 

dt. 20.02.23
9985.42

03 SBD/2024-25

Dt. 01.08.2024
3% 31.07.2026

Vijay Kumar Sahu 

Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd, Old 

AG Colony, House No.75, 

Kadru, Ranchi

3

RECONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM KATING 

MORE TO HURUMBIL VIA SAMARJOBRA 

DANDUDIH ROAD (JOB NO. CRF-JHR-2025-26-

74) FY-2025-26. (TOTAL LENGTH- 19.135 K.M.)

19.14 5784.00
Ref no. 2058(S)WE 

dt. 28.05.2025

3 Jamshedpur 65.59 23597.58 16482.65 2887.00

Circle : DALTONGANJ

Div : GARHWA

Name of EE-Sri  Pradeep Kumar

1

Reconstruction of Nagaruntari- Dhurki-Ambakhoriya 

Road (MDR-139) Total Length 24.940 km. under 

Central Road Fund for the year 2019-2020 

(Job No. CRF-JHR-2018-19/51)

24.94 11311.36

RW/NH-

28014/1/2019/JHR/Z-1-

1600 dt. 6.3.19

9462.26
21.10.19

02 SBD/19-20
78% 7344.06 87% 20.05.21

NG PROJECTS LIMITED,

 NG Circle, Mehtapura,

 Himmat Nagar, Gujrat

2

Widening & Strengthening/ Reconstruction of 

Barwadih-Mandal-Bhandaria Road (Part-II, Ch. 25.00 

km. to Ch. 45.00 km.)

20.00 8242.00
RW/Ranchi/CRIF/202

3-24 

1

Remaining work of Reconstruction of Meral-Bana-

Ambakhoriya (MDR-140) Road (Length- 0.00 to 

36.629 km ) under Central Road Fund for the year 

2019-2020  (Job No. CRF-JHR-2018-19/50)

36.63 13905.57

RW/NH-

28014/1/2019/JHR/Z-1-

1600 dt. 6.3.19

13909.00
16.01.2023

23 EPC/22-23
106% 14734.16 100% 15:01:25

Agrawal Global Infratech 

Pvt. Ltd., C2/101, Aishwarya 

Chamber, Telibandha, G.E. 

Road, Raipur (C.G.) 

1 Garhwa 81.57 33458.93 23371.26 22078.23

Circle : Daltonganj

Div : Daltonganj

1

Reconstruction of Bhajania of Mohammadganj to 

Haidernagar (Mohammadganj to Dangwar Road) Via 

Kolhua, Bardiha Pansa, Adhori and Ranideva Road. 

(Total Length- 17.372 km) for the year 2022-23. 

(Job No. CRF-JHR-2022-23/63)

17.37 9203.09

ljdkj ds vij lfpo] iFk 
fuekZ.k foHkkx dk i=kad 
4036 ¼,l0½ jkaph fnukad 

25-09-2024

6443.54
24SBD/23-24

20.01.24
3% 2447.11 13% 19.01.26

Dooars Construction 

Company, Alipurduar (W.B)



Month : December, 2025 Amount in Rs. Lakh

Sanctioned Scheme

Name Amount Date/ Ref. No. Amount Date/ Ref. No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Agreement 

Length (Km)

Administrative Approval

Financial Progress

Grand Total 

Sl. 

No.

Progress report of On-going works (Roads-CRF)

% Financial 

Achievement

% Physical 

Achievement
Scheduled Date Name of Contractor

2

C.R.F 

Widening & Reconstruction of Kuti More (Chainpur) 

to Hutar Via Ramgarh Block Head Quarter  (Total 

Length- 24.100 Km) under Central Road Fund for the 

year 2022-23.  Job No.- CRF-JHR-2022-23/64

24.10 11964.14

eq[; vfHk0 ¼;k0½] i0fu0fo0] 
>k0] jk¡ph dk i=kad&733 
¼vuq0½] fn0&20-04-2023 

@ljdkj ds vij lfpo] iFk 
fuekZ.k foHkkx dk i=kad 
3825 ¼,l0½ jkaph fnukad 

13-09-2024

8839.23

01SBD/24-25

22.06.24

7592.95058

Variation Amount

1246.27475

Total Rs.

8839.22533

Vide L.No. E.I.C, 

RCD, Ranchi Lt. 05 

(Enc.) dt. 02.01.25

7% 2126.34 21% 21.06.26

Koleshwari Infracons, Private 

Limited,

House No.- 1 Nagar P.O- 

Hunterganj

P.S.-Hunterganj, Chatra, 

Jharkhand

Ministry of Road 

Transsport & Highway 

(Zone-I), Government 

3

Reconstruction of Road from Pansa to Haidernagar 

Road (Under CRIF) 

 Job No. CRF-JHR-2025-26-71

7.51 3623.00

(Zone-I), Government 

of India dk 
i=kad&RW/Ranchi/CRI

F/2023-24, fnukad&19-05-
2025] vfHk;ark ize[k 

dk;kZy; dk i=kad&2058 
(S) WE fnukad&28-05-2025

- - 0% 0.00 0% - -

Total 48.98 24790.23 15282.77 4573.45


